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ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED TARIFF

Arizona-American Water Company hereby files the attached revised tariffs for its Agua

Fria Water District, Havasu Water District, Mohave Water District, Paradise Valley Water

District, Sun City West Water District, Tubac Water District and Mohave Wastewater District, in

1

E



1

2

compliance with the Commission Decision approved on November 20, 2990 in the above-

captioned dockets. The Decision number is not yet available.

The Central Arizona Project (CAP) surcharges for Paradise Valley Water District, Sun

City Water District and Sun City West Water District will be submitted for approval during the

month of December, 2009.
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on November 30, 2009.

*'Zv~,

Thomas M. Broderick
Director, Rates and Regulation
Arizona-American Water
19820 N. 7th Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85024
Office (623) 445-2420
Fax (623) 445-2451
Thomas.Broderick@amwater.com

Original and 13 copies filed
on November 30, 2009, with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing mailed
on November 30, 2009, to:

Brian Bozzo
Compliance Section
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Robin Mitchell
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007



Janice Allard
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Oleo
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Lori Miller
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel W. Pozefsky
Residential Utility Constuner Office
ll10 West Washington Street
Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jeff Crockett/Robert Metli
SNELL & WILMER
One Arizona Center
400 E. Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202

Paul E. Gilbert/Franklyn D. Jeans
Beaus Gilbert, PLLC
4800 North Scottsdale Rd, Suite 6000
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Steven D. Colburn
1932 E. Desert Greens Lane
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6724

Andrew Miller, Town Attorney
Town of Paradise Valley
6401 East Lincoln Drive
Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253-4328
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Paul E. Gilbert/Franklyn D. Jeans
Beaus Gilbert, PLLC
4800 North Scottsdale Rd, Suite 6000
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
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Dennis Behmer
1966 E. Desert Greens Lane
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6724

Hallie McGraw
1976 Sunset Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6733

Ann Robinett
1984 E. Desert Greens Lane
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6724

Nicholas Wright
1942 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8883

Ikuko Whiteford
1834 Fairway Bend
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6726

Lance Ryerson
1956 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8883

Michael Patten
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center
400 E. Van Buren St. 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Carole MicHale-Hubbs
Attorney for PORA
21511 N. Limousine Drive
Sun City West, AZ 85375-6557

Mike Kleman
5931 S. Desert Lakes Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-9105

Keith Doper
1964 Sunset Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6733
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Marshall Magruder
PO Box 1267
Tubae, AZ 85646-1267
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Thomas Ambrose
7326 E. Montebello Ave
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-6045

Jacquelyn Valentino
5924 S. Desert Lakes Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-9105

Property Owners and Residents Assoc.
13815 E. Camino Del Sol
Sun City West, AZ 85375-4409

Andy Panasuk
1929 E. Desert Greens Lane
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6725

Patricia Elliott
1980 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Don Grubbs and Liz Grubbs
5894 Mt. View Rd.
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8862
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Louis Wilson
1960 Fairway Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8873
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Raymond Goldy
1948 E. Desert Greens Drive
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Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8883
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Wilma E. Miller
1915 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8802
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DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Joe M. Souza
1915 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8802
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Boyd Taylor
1965 E. Desert Greens Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8884
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Betty Noland
2000 Crystal Drive
Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-8816
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

George E. & Patricia A. Cocks
1934 East Shasta Lake Drive
Ft. Mohave, Arizona 86426-6712
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Tom Sockwell
Mohave County Board of Supervisors
1130 Hancock Road
Bullhead City, AZ 86442-5903
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET

Shannon Ramsay
1952 E. Desert Greens Drive
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Fort Mohave, AZ 86426-6724
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET
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1 Rebecca M. Szimhardt
1930 E. Desert Greens Drive2
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F011 Mohave, AZ 86426
DOES NOT WISH TO RECEIVE
COPIES OF FILINGS MADE BY
ANY PARTY IN THIS DOCKET
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Arizona American Water ComDanv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO.

TOC
TOC

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Table of Contents

General Water Service
General Water Service (cont.)
General Water Service (cont.)

3rd Revised - 1
3rd Revised - lb
3rd Revised - ac

2. Public Interruptible

3. Private Fire Protection

1st Revised - 2

1st Revised - 3

4. Water Services Termination Agreement - City of Surprise Original - 4

5. Reserved Original - 5

6. Resewed Original - 6

7. Reserved Original - 7

8. Non-potable Water Service -Unrestricted Source Original -  8

9. Common Facilities Hook-Up Fee
Common Facilities Hook-Up Fee (cont.)
Common Facilities Hook-Up Fee (cont.)
Common Facilities Hook-Up Fee (cont.)

1st Revised - 9
2nd Revised - pa
2nd Revised - Cb

Original - ac

10. Service Charges
Service Charges (cont.)

11. Groundwater Withdrawal Fees

2nd Revised - 10
1st Revised - 10a

1st Revised - 11

12. Central Arizona Project Hook-Up Fee CAPHU-1 1st Revised - 12

13. Curtailment Tariff
Curtailment Tariff (cont.)
Curtailment Tariff (cont.)
Curtailment Tariff (cont.)

Original - 13
Original - 13a
Original - 13b
Original - 13e

Rules and Regulations ACC No. 1
Thru

ACC No. 40

issuED;

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 FFE  T E: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year ~/1"~ Month Day Year
Thomas Broderick. Director, Rates 8 Regulation

19820 n. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024
Decision No. XXXXX



Meter Size
Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

First
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

Residential
5/8-inch $ 13.85 $1.8240 0-4,000 $2.7280 4,001 -13,000 $3.2750 Over 13,000

1-inch $ 34.66 $27280 0-45,000 $3.2750 Over 45,000
1-% -inch $ 68.77 $2.7280 0 - 100,000 $3.2750 Over 100,000

2-inch $ 110.83 $2.7280 0 - 150,000 $32750 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 221.66 $2.7280 0 - 300,000 $32750 Over 300,000
4-inch $ 346.29 $2.7280 0-400,000 $32750 Over 400,000
6-inch $ 692.52 $2.7280 0 - 800,000 $32750 Over 800,000
8~inch $1_108.03 $2.7280 0- 1,125,000 $32750 Over 1,125,000

10-inch $1 ,592.75 $27280 0 - 1,500,000 $3.2750 Over 1,500,000
12-inch $2,977.75 $2.7280 0 - 2,250,000 $32750 Over 2,250,000

Commercial I Industrial

5/8-inch $ 13.85 $27280 0 - 13,000 $32750 Over 13,000
1 ~inch $ 34.66 $2.7280 0 ~45,000 $32750 Over 45,000

1~V2~inch $ 68.77 $2.7280 0- 100,000 $32750 Over 100,000
2-inch $ 110.83 $2.7280 0 - 150,000 $32750 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 221.66 $2.7280 0 - 300,000 $3.2750 Over 300,000
4-inch $ 346.29 $2.7280 0~400,000 $32750 Over 400,000
6-inch s 692.52 $2.7280 0 . 800,000 $32750 Over 800,000
8-inch $1 108.03 $2.7280 0- 1,125,000 $3.2750 Over 1,125.000

10-inch $1,592.75 $21280 0 - 1,500,000 $32750 Over 1,500,000
12-inch $2,977.75 $2.7280 0 - 2,250,000 $32750 Over 2,250,000

IArri atiorl

$2_7280 Infinite
Special Contract Rates

Perrvville State
Prison (4-inch) $ 222.43 $22400 Infinite
Arizona Water

Q_Qntract $2.0200 0-8,000 $27280 Over 8,000

OWU PI Surprise
$12000 Infinite

Arizona American Water Comnanv
(Name of Company)

3rd Revised SHEET Wo.
Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO.

1
1

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate
Availability

Available for all metered residential, commercial, industrial and public authority customers served by tr
Company.

Schedule of Charqes

Note: Special Contract rates only available to customers noted.

(Continued on next page)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 EFFEC V 1
Month Day Year a t i f
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

19820 n. 7(h St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Dec, 1, 2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX
_ J



Meter Size
Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

First
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 ,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

Residential

5/8-inch $ 0.55 $0.0618 Infinite
% -inch $ 0.55 $0.0e18 Infinite
1 -inch $ 1.41 $0.0618 Infinite

1-% -inch $ 2.94 $0.0618 Infinite
2-inch $ 4.41 $0.0518 Infinite
3-inch $ 8.53 $0.0618 Infinite
4-inch $ 11.61 $0.0618 Infinite
6-inch $ 22.38 $00618 Infinite
8-inch $ 43.99 $0.0618 Infinite

Commercial

5/8-inch s 0.55 $0.0618 Infinite
% -inch $ 0.55 $0.0618 Infinite
1 -inch 1.41$ $00618 Infinite

1 -%-inch $ 2.94 $0.0618
2-inch $ 4.41 $0.0618 Infinite
3-inch s 8.63 $0.0618 Infinite
4-inch $ 11.61 $0.0618 Infinite
6-inch $ 22.38 $0.0618 Infinite
8-inch $ 43.99 $0.0e18 Infinite

Arizona Water

Contract Rate $ 0.00 $0.0e18 Infinite
OPA Prison

4-inch $ t4.58 $0.0618
OWU PI Surprise $ 0.00 $0.0618 Infinite

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO

lb

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate (continued)

In addition to the Schedule of Charges on SHEET 1, a Temporary Step 2 Arsenic Cost Recovery Deferral
Charge on SHEET lb will be added as follows (effective for 12-months beginning July 1, 2009):

Note: OPA Prison 4" rate available only to the Perryville State Prison.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 E F p E c 1 j 3
Month Day Year » 4 » ~  / w / V ~
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates & Requiation

19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

...... 3rd Eevised SHEET no.
Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO.

10
10

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate (continued)

Terms and Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to
Water Service and may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service
Charges.

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or
provided to others, except for water sold to Arizona Water under the Arizona Water Contract.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share
of any privilege, sales, use and franchise tax, per Commission Rule 14-2-409.D.5.

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H) of Arizona-American Water's Agua Fria Water District
Rules and Regulations.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 EFF T  E : Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year » 4¢L , 1 ~ . , 3 : i " Month Day Year
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

19820 n. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

2
2

Aqua Fria Water District
(Name of ServiceArea)

Public Interruptible Water Service

Availability

Available only to the City of Surprise as an emergency or temporary supply as may be required by the
Municipality to augment its primary sources of supply.

Schedule of Charges

Basic Service Charge . . . . . .
Volumetric Charge, all usage

.$0.00
$1.20 per 1,000 gallons

Terms and Conditions

Water supplied in accordance with Terms and Conditions outlined in the Mutual Assistance Agreement
Between the City of Surprise and Arizona American Water Company.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 200g . , ;55.5 l j 2 'E ;
Month Day Year ' "-1. "
Thomas Broderick. Director, Rates 8< Regulation

19820 N. 7th St.. Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

D ec .  1 ,  2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Line Size Basic Service Charqe
4-inch $ 32.40
6-inch $ 47.00
8-inch $ 64.00
10-inch $ 126.39
12-inch $ 190.00

Arizona American Water Comoanv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

3
3

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Private Fire Protection

Private Fire

Terms 8~ Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to
Water Service and may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service Charges

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or
provided to others

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on
the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold

A 1-1/2% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-fi
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H) (25) days after the

ISSUED

ISSUED BY

Nov. 30, 2009 EFFE'C}l'IVE
Month Day Year I41-~
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

19820 n. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

D ec .  1 ,  2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



WATER SERVICES TERMINATION AGREEMENT
VVITH THE CITY OF SURPRISE

WSTA-1

Arizona-American Water CompaNy ("Arizona-Arnen'can" or "Company') has been granted a variance from Arizona
Corporation Commission Rule AA.C. R14-2-410.A.2 for the limited purpose of entering into a Water Services Termination
Agreement ("Agreement') with the City of Surprise, a municipal provider of wastewater service, for common customers
purchasing water from Arizona-American and wastewater from the city. The purpose of this Tariff, and the authorized
variance from AAC. R14-2-410-A.2, is to assist the City in collecting delinquent payments for wastewater utility service
provided to common customers of Arizona-American.

Arizona-American shalt comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement

The Agreement with the City is attached to and incorporated into this tariff.

if- (49:

Exhibit B
Arizona American Water Cornnany

(Name cl Company)

G O 1st Revised SHEEr no.
Canceling Original SHEET no.

4
4

'Aqua Fila Water District
(Name of Service Area)

7

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

August 29, 2006 I @ 5 ' 8 848
'Month nay Year 4 , Month
Thomas Broderick. Manacer. Rates & Regulatory Affairs
19820 n. 7'" Sr.. Suite 201. Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Day Year

A F = P 9 Q V E l )  F O R  F I L I N GDecision No. 68917

DECISION # :



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

Original SHEET no.
SHEET no.

5
5

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Reserved - 3

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 ZTIVEz
Month Day Year 'r ̀ ' f f  r - - Month Day Year
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates 8< Regulation

19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Dec. 1, 2009

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

origi5"él silEEFITo.
SHEET no.

6
6

Aqua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Resewed - 4

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 EFF E:
Month Day Year d » / @ ~ 3 9 ' V Month
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates 8¢ Regulation

19820 N. 7m St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Dec. 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Comoanv
(Name of Company)

Original SHEET no.
SHEET no.

7

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Reserved - 5

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year Day Year
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates 8< Regulation

19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

2009 5§ 5;2'f E:
. 4 8" Month

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

8
8

Aqua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Non-Potable Water Service - Unrestricted Source

Availability

Available to large turf and landscape irrigators for use on golf courses, lakes, school grounds, park lands, right o
ways, and similar large open spaces. Also available to land developers and their contractors and sub~contractors
for use on large construction projects which require significant amounts of dirt moving, grading, trenching or other
water intensive construction activities.

Rate

All Consumption Rate per 1 ,000 gallons $2.7280

Special Conditions
The water provided under this tariff is untreated groundwater, raw surface water or reclaimed sewage effluent ant
is not suitable for human consumption or bodily contact. Water provided under this tariff should be used only for
irrigation. Water will be made available for construction uses only to the extent it is not needed to serve other
classes of customers.

Each customer shall be required to enter into a Non-potable Water Service Agreement with the Company prior to
establishment of service in accordance with Rule No. 12.

Terms & Conditions
Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to
Water Service and may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service Charges.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on
the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

A 1-1/2% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the be in accordance with Rule 8 (H).

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

September 27, 2007
Month Day Y e a r  » 4 »  I  # " y e "  -
Thomas Broderick, Rate Regulation Manager

t9820 n. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

EFF >IVEI September 27, 2007
Month Day Year

Decision No. 68825



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st R ised SHEET no.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

9
9

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

COMMON FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (WATER)

Purpose and Applicability

The purpose of the Common Facilities hook-up fee payable to Arizona-American Water Company ("the
Company") pursuant to this tariff is to equitably apportion the costs of constructing additional common
water facility infrastructure, including the white Tanks Surface Water Treatment Facility, to provide water
production, delivery, treatment, storage and pressure among all new service connections. These charges
are applicable to all new service connections established after the effective date of this tariff. The
charges are one-time charges and are payable as a condition to the Company's establishment of service
as more particularly provided below.

ll. Definitions

Unless the context otherwise requires, the definitions set forth in R-14-2-401 of the Arizona Corporation
Commission's ("Commission") rules and regulations governing water utilities shall apply interpreting this
tariff schedule.

"Applicant" means any party entering into an agreement with the Company for the installation of water
facilities to serve new service connections, and may include developers and/or builders of new residential
subdivisions.

"Main Extension Agreement" means any agreement whereby an Applicant, Developer and/or Builder
agrees to advance the costs of the installation of water facilities, which may include Common Facilities, to
the Company to serve new service connections, or install water facilities to serve new service connections
and transfer ownership of such water facilities to the Company, in either case which agreement shall
require the approval of the Commission pursuant to A.A.C. R~14-2-406, and shall have the same meaning
as "Water Facilities Agreement" or "Line Extension Agreement."

"Common Facilities" means (i) all wells, including engineering and design costs, and (ii) storage tanks
production, treatment, booster pumps, pressure tanks, transmission mains and related appurtenances.
including engineering and design costs, constructed for the benefit of the entire water system and not for
the exclusive use of the Applicant's development.

"Service Connection" means and includes all service connections for single-family residential or other
uses, regardless of meter size.

(Continued on next page)

ISSUED!

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 EFF
Month Day Year 4 / a 3 9 3

Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
19820 n. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

VE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



COMMON FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE TABLE

Meter Size Size
Factor

Component A
Offset Eligible

Component B
Not Offset Eligible Total Fee

5/8" x 3/4" 1 $1,150.00 $2,130.00 $3,280.00
3/4" 1.5 $1,725.00 $3,195.00 $4,920.00

1 " 2.5 $2,875.00 $5,325.00 $8,200.00
1-1/2" 5 $5,750.00 $10,650.00 $16,400.00

2 "
8 $9,200.00 $17,040.00 $26,240.00

3 "
16 $18,400.00 $34,080.00 $52,480.00

4 " 25 $28,750.00 $53,250.00 $82,000.00
6" or larger 50 $57,500.00 $106,500.00 $164,000.00

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO,
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO.

Aqua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

COMMON FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (WATER) (continued)

III. Common Facilities Water Hook-up Fee

For each new service connection, the Company shall collect a Common Facilities hook-up fee
derived from the following table:

Iv. Terms and Conditions

( A ) Assessment of One Time Common Facilities Hook-up Fee: The Common Facilities hook-up
fee may be assessed only once per parcel, service connection, or lot within a subdivision (similar to
meter and service line installation charge).

(B) Use of Common Facilities Hook-up Fee: Common Facilities hook-up fees may only be used
to pay for capital items of Common Facilities, or for repayment of loans obtained for installation of
Common Facilities. Common Facilities hook-up fees shall not be used for repairs, maintenance, or
operational purposes.

(C) Time of Payment:

1) In the event that the Applicant that will be constructing improvements is required to enter
into a Main Extension Agreement, payment of the Common Facilities hook-up fees required
hereunder shall be made by the Applicant no later than within 15 calendar days after receipt of
notification from the Company that the Utilities Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission
has approved the Main Extension Agreement in accordance with R-14-2-406(M).

(Continued on next page)
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Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO.

Cb
Cb

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

CCMMON FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (WATER) (continued)

2) In the event that the Applicant for service is not required to enter into a Main Extension
Agreement, the charges hereunder shall be due and payable at the time the meter and service line
installation fee is due and payable.

(D) Common Facilities Construction by Developer: The Company and Applicant may agree to
construction of Common Facilities necessary to serve a particular development by Applicant which
facilities are then conveyed to the Company. In that event, Company shall credit the total cost of
such Common Facilities as an offset to Component A of the Common Facilities hook-up fees due
under this Tariff. If the total cost of the Common Faciiities constructed by Applicant and conveyed to
Company is less than the applicable Component A of the Common Facilities hook-up fee due under
this Tariff, Applicant shall pay the remaining amount of Component A of the Common Facilities
hook-up fees owed hereunder. If the total cost of the Common Facilities contributed by Applicant,
Developer or Builder and conveyed to Company is more than the applicable Component A of the
Common Facilities hook-up fees under this Tariff, Applicant shall be refunded the difference upon
acceptance of the Common Facilities by the Company. The Company and Applicant may agree to
construction of additional facilities that are not Common Facilities, the cost of which shall not be
subject to off-set under this paragraph IV.D, but which will be subject to refund under R14-2-406(D).

(E) Failure to Pay Charges, Delinquent Payments: The Company will not be obligated to provide
water service to any Applicant or other applicant for service in the event that such Applicant or other
applicant for service has not paid in full all charges hereunder. Under no circumstances will the
Company set a meter or otherwise allow service to be established if the entire amount of any
payment has not been paid.

(F) Large Subdivision Projects: In the event that the Applicant is engaged in the development of
a residential subdivision containing more than 150 lots, and is a party to a Main Extension
Agreement with the Company for such development, the Company may, in its discretion, agree to
payment of the Common Facilities hook-up fees in installments. Such installments may be based on
the residential subdivision development's phasing, and should attempt to equitably apportion the
payment of charges hereunder based on the Applicant's construction schedule and water service
requirements.

(G) Common Facilities Hook-Up Fees Non~refundable: The amounts collected by the Company
pursuant to the Common Facilities hook-up fee tariff shall be non-refundable contributions in aid of
construction.

(Continued on next page)
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Arizona American Water Company

(Name of Company)

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

COMMON FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (WATER) (continued)

(H) Use of Common Facilities Hook-Up Fees Received: All funds collected by the Company as
Common Facilities hook-up fees shall be deposited into a separate interest bearing trust account
and used solely for the purposes of paying for the costs of the Common Facilities, including
repayment of loans obtained for the installation of Common Facilities that will benefit the entire
water system.

(I) Common Facilities Hook-up Fee in Addition to On-site Facilities: The Common Facilities
hook-up fee shall be in addition to any costs associated with the construction of on~site facilities or
other additional facilities under Paragraph IV.D, above, under a Main Extension Agreement.

(J) Disposition of Excess Funds: After all necessary and desirable Common Facilities are
constructed utilizing funds collected pursuant to the Common Facilities hook-up fees, or if the
Common Facilities hookup fee has been terminated by order of the Arizona Corporation
Commission, any funds remaining in the trust shall be refunded. The manner of the refund
shall be determined by the Commission at the time a refund becomes necessary.

K) Fire Flow Requirements: In the event the Applicant has fire flow requirements that
require additional facilities beyond those facilities whose costs were included in the Common
Facilities hook~up fee, and which are contemplated to be constructed using the proceeds of the
Common Facilities hook-up fee, the Company may require the Applicant to install such
additional facilities as are required to meet those additional fire flow requirements, as a non-
refundable contribution, in addition to paying the Common Facilities hook-up fee.

(L) Status Reporting Requirements to the Commission: The Company shall submit a calendar
year Common Facilities hook-up fee status report each January 3 lsto Docket Control for the prior
twelve (12) month period, beginning January 31, 2011, until the Common Facilities hook-up fee
tariff is no longer in effect. This status report shall contain a list of all customers that have paid the
Common Facilities hook-up fee tariff, the amount each has paid, the amount of money spent from
the account, the amount of interest earned on the tariff account, and a list of all facilities that have
been installed with the tariff funds during the 12 month period.

ISSUED:
Year

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTI Dec. 1, 2009
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Arizona-American Water Comnanv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO.
Cancel 1st Revised SHEET NO.

10
10

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Service Charges

This District is authorized to charge the following Service Charges:

Service Establishment, Reestablishment andlor Reconnection Chanqe

As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D) the Company will charge the following rates for the establishment or
re-establishment and/or reconnection or disconnection of water utility service:

A. Establishment or Re-establishment of Water Utility Service when:

1.
2.

During normal business hours
During non-business hours

$30.00
$40.00

B. Reconnection of Water Utility Service:

During normal business hours
During non-business hours

$30_00
$40.00

C. Disconnection of Water Utility Service $25.00

D. NSF Check $10.00

E. Deferred Payment, per Month N/A

F. Meter Re-read (nf Correct) $ 5.00

G. Meter Test (If Correct) $81.00

H. Charge of Moving Customer Meter ._
Customer Requested per Rule R14-2-405(B) Cost

1.50%

* *

* *

Late Charge per Month

Deposit Required (Residential)

Deposit Required (Non-Residential)

Deposit Interest ***

* * Residential
bill.

- two times the average be. Non-residential - two and one-half times the estimated maximum

*** Per ACC Rule 14-2-403(B)

(continued on next page)
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Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Service Charqes (continued)

Service and Meter Installation Charqes

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B), the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable advance in aid of
construction, an amount for each meter and service line as specified below:

Meter and Service Line Installation Charqes:

Meter Size
5/8 X 3/4-irIch
3/4 -inch
1-inch
1 % -inch
2-inch Turbine
2-inch Compound
3-inch Turbine
3-inch Compound
4-inch Turbine
4-inch Compound
6~inch Turbine
6~inch Compound
8-inch or larger

Service Line Installation Charqes
$445
$445
$495
$550
$830
$830

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Meter Installation Charges
$155
$255
$315
$525

$1 ,045
$1 ,890

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Total
$600
$700
$810

$1,075
$1,875
$2,720
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Terms & Conditions

An applicant for water service shall pay to the Company, as a refundable advance in aid of construction
the full cost to provide the new service line and meter.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share
of any privilege, sales, use and franchise tax, per Commission Rule 14-2-409.D.5.

All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes,
including all gross-up taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
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Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Groundwater Withdrawal Fee

Special Conditions

This charge will be assessed as a separate line item on the customers' monthly be.

Groundwater withdrawal fees shall be collected as an assessment and is subject to annual revisions as required due to
changes in rates charged by the Arizona Department of Water Resources (ADWR), adjustments required due to small
under or over collection of fees, and changes in the amount of groundwater the Company uses to meet its customers'
water demands.

This assessment fee is based on published ADWR Groundwater Withdrawal Fees and includes an allowance of ten
percent (10%) for lost and unaccounted for water.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 2009 E CTIVE-. Dec. 1. 2009
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Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Central Arizona Project Hook-up Fee CAPHU-1

Applicability

Applicable to all developers and builders of residential and commercial subdivision, lots, facilities, structures, units
or other uses that require water service under General Water Rate G-1 through and including LXAs dated prior to
December 31. 2007.

Residential
Age Restricted

Dwellinqs
Other

Dwellinqs

One time charge per dwelling unit $150.00 $275.00

Commercial

One time charge of $150.00 per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) calculated as follows:

Meter Size ERUS Total Fee

5/8" X %"
%..
1"

1-1 /2"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"

1.0
1.5
2.5
5.0
8.0

16.0
25.0
50.0

100.0

$150.00
$225.00
$375.00
$75000

$1 ,200.00
$2,400.00
$3,750.00
$7,500.00

$15,000.00

Terms & Conditions

Age Restricted Dwellings are those residential units which have been legally granted an age restricted overlay
zoning by the governmental body having juridsiction.

The hook-up fee shall be due and payable in full by the developer or builder prior to water service first being
provided to the site of the lot, facility, structure, unit or other water use. For subdivision, the hook-up fee shall be
due and payable in full for the entire subdivision prior to the first lot taking water service. For subdivisions where
construction of water infrastructure is phased in accordance with an approved Line Extension Agreement, the
hook-up fee will be due an payable in full for each phase of the subdivision prior to the first lot in said phase taking
water service.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

Nov. 30, 200g ECTIVE: Dec. t, 2009
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13.
Arizona American Water Company

(Name of Company)

Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

CURTAILMENT TARIFF

CURTAILMENT PLAN FOR AGUA FRIA WATER DISTRICT
(Template 063004)

ADEQ Public Water System No: 04-07-099

Arizona American Water Comoanv ("Company"), is authorized to curtail water service to all customers
within its certificated area under the terms and conditions listed in this tariff.

This curtailment plan shall become part of the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality Emergency
Operations Plan for the Company.

The Company shall notify its customers of this new tariff as part of its next regularly scheduled biffing after
the effective date of the tariff or no later than sixty (60) days after the effective date of the tariff.

The Company shall provide a copy of the curtailment tariff to any customer, upon request.

Stage 1 Exists When:

Company is able to maintain water storage in the system at 100 percent of capacity and there are no
known problems with its well production or water storage in the system.

Restrictions: Under Stage 1, Company is deemed to be operating normally and no curtailment is
necessary.

Notice Requirements: Under Stage 1, no notice is necessary.

Stage 2 Exists When:

Company's water storage or well production has been less than 80 percent of capacity for at least
48 consecutive hours, and

Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down
threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief the Company
will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

Restrictions: Under Stage 2, the Company may request the customers to voluntarily employ
water conservation measures to reduce water consumption by approximately 50 percent.
Outside watering should be limited to essential water, dividing outside watering on some uniform
basis (such as even and odd days) and eliminating outside watering on weekends and holidays.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

October 24, 2007 October 24, 2007
Month Day Year ,414 Month Day Year
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19820 N. 7"' St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024
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Agua Fria Water District
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CURTAILMENT TARIFF

Notice Requirements: Under Stage 2, the Company is required to notify customers by delivering
written notice door to door at each service address, or by United States first class mail to the
billing address or, at the Company's option, both, Such notice shall notify the customers of the
general nature of the problem and the need to conserve water.

Stage 3 Exists When:

Company's total water storage or well production has been less than 50 percent of capacity for at
least 24 consecutive hours, and

Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down
threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief the Company
will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

Restrictions: Under Stage 3, Company shall request the customers to voluntarily employ water
conservation measures to reduce daily consumption by approximately 50 percent. All outside
watering should be eliminated, except livestock, and indoor water conservation techniques
should be employed whenever possible. Standpipe service shall be suspended.

Notice Requirements:

Company is required to notify customers by delivering written notice to each service
address, or by United States first class mail to the billing address or, at the Company's
option, both. Such Notice shall notify the customers of the general nature of the problem
and the need to conserve water.

Beginning with Stage 3, Company shall post at least f ive (5) signs showing the
curtailment stage. Signs shall be posted at the well and/or pump sites located within the
Agua Fria Water District.

Company shall notify the Consumer Services Section of the Utilities Division of the
Corporation Commission at least 12 hours prior to entering Stage 3.

Once Stage 3 has been reached, the Company must begin to augment the supply of water by
either hauling or through an emergency interconnect with an approved water supply in an attempt
to maintain the curtailment at a level no higher than Stage 3 until a permanent solution has been
implemented,

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

October 24, 2007 E
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CURTAILMENT TARIFF

Stage 4 Exists When:

Company's total water storage or well production has been less than 25 percent of capacity for at
least 12 consecutive hours, and

Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down
threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief the Company
will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

Restrictions: Under Stage 4, Company shall inform the customers of a mandatory restriction to
employ water conservation measures to reduce daily consumption. Failure to comply will result in
customer disconnection. The following uses of water shall be prohibited:

4
4
4
4
O
o
0
4

Irrigation of outdoor lawns, trees, shrubs, or any plant life is prohibited
Washing of any vehicle is prohibited
The use of water for dust control or any outdoor cleaning uses is prohibited
The use of drip or misting systems of any kind is prohibited
The filling of any swimming pool, spas, fountains or ornamental pools is prohibited
The use of construction water is prohibited
Restaurant patrons shall be served water only upon request
Any other water intensive activity is prohibited

The Company's operation of its standpipe service is prohibited. The addition of new service lines
and meter installations is prohibited,

Notice Requirements:

Company is required to notify customers by delivering written notice to each service
address, or by United States first class mail to the billing address or, at the Company's
option, both. Such notice shall notify the customers of the general nature of the problem
and the need to conserve water.

Beginning with Stage 4, Company shall post at least eight (8) signs showing the
curtailment stage. Signs shall be posted at the well and/or pump sites located within the
Agua Fria Water District

Company shall notify the Consumer Services Section of the Utilities Division of the
Corporation Commission at least 12 hours prior to entering Stage 4.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
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Arizona American Water Company
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Agua Fria Water District
(Name of Service Area)

CURTAILMENT TARIFF

Customers who fail to comply with the above restrictions will be given a written notice to end all outdoor
Failure to comply within two (2) working days of receipt of the notice will result in temporary loss of

service until an agreement can be made to end unauthorized use of outdoor water. To restore service,
the customer shall be required to pay all authorized reconnection fees.

customer believes he/she has been disconnected in error, the customer may contact the
Commission's Consumer Services Section at 1-800~222~7000 to initiate an investigation.

Once Stage 4 has been reached, the Company must augment the supply of water by hauling or through
an emergency interconnect from an approved supply or must otherwise provide emergency drinking
water for its customers until a permanent solution has been implemented.
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General Water Rate

Availability

Available for all metered residential, commercial, and industrial served by this District.

i
l

Schedule of Charges:

l
I

i

l

l

l

l

l(continued)

I

Meter Size Basic Service
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000

gallons)

First Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

Residential
5/8-inch Meter $ 23.50 $2.3400 0-4,000 $3.0200 4,001-13,000 $35500 Over 13,000
3/4-inCh Meter $ 23.50 $2.3400 0 -4,000 $3.0200 4,001-13,000 $35500 Over 13,000
1-inch Meter $ 58.75 $3.0200 0 - 30,000 $3.5500 Over 30,000
2-inch Meter $ 188.00 $3.0200 0 - 60,000 $35500 Over 60,000
3-inch Meter $ 376.10 $3.0200 0 -90,000 $3.5500 Over 90,000
4-inch Meter $ 587.50 $3.0200 0- 110,000 $35500 Over 110,000
6-inch Meter $1,174.95 $30200 0 .. 500,000 $3.5500 Over 500,000

Commercial, Irrigation. Miscellaneous, and Resale
5/8-inch Meter $ 23.50 $3.0200 0- 13,000 $3.5500 Over 13,000
3/4-inch Meter $ 23.50 $30200 0 - 13,000 $3.5500 Over 13,000
1-inch Meter $ 58.75 $3.0200 0 -30,000 $3.5500 Over 30,000
2-inch Meter $ 188.00 $3.0200 0-60,000 $35500 Over 60,000
3-inch Meter $ 376.10 $3.0200 0-90,000 $3.5500 Over 90,000
4-inch Meter $ 587.50 $30200 0 .. 110,000 $3.5500 Over 110,000
6-inch Meter $1 ,174.95 $30200 0- 500,000 $3.5500 Over 500,000

IA artments. RV Parks and Resorts
Multi~family 044 1 Meter $13.00 per unit $30200 0 .. 30,000 $3.5500 Over 30,000
Multi~family 056 2" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0 -60,000 $35500 Over 60,000
Multi~family 064 4" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0- 110,000 $35500 Over 110,000
Multi~family 065 2" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0-60_000 $3.5500 Over 60,000
Multi~family 067 4" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0 . 110,000 $3.5500 Over 110,000
Multi~family 089 1" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0 - 30,000 $3.5500 Over 30,000
Multi-family 102 2" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 0-60,000 $3_5500 Over 60,000
Multi-family 129 4" Meter $13.00 per Unit $30200 0- 110,000 $3.5500 Over 110,000
Multi-family 153 4" Meter $13.00 per Unit $3.0200 o- 110,000 $35500 Over 110.000

.Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no. l
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. _1

Havasu Water District
(Name of ServiceArea)
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General Water Rate (continued)

i
1.

Terms and Conditions

|
I
I
l
iI
\_

Service discontinued for delinquency of bills will be restored only after all due bills are paid in full, redeposit made, if
required, and a service charge of $25.00 paid for each service re-established during regular working hours. A $34.00
service charge will be made for each service re-establishment during the Company's non-regular working hours.

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or provided
to others.

I
I1
II
I All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which

are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

III

I

I
I

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H).

i
l

I
I
I

l
i

I
i

i

I

I

i

!
!

I
I

i
i|

i
I
I
I
I
I

If

i

!

i
I
I
I

I

III
II
I

I

I
I

I
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Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET N0.i_
Cancel Original SHEET NO, 4 .

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Service Charqes

This District is authorized to charge the following service charges:

Service Establishment, Re-establishment andlor Reconnection Chanqe

As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D), the Company will charge the following rates for the establishment or
reestablishment and/or reconnection or disconnection of water utility service:

Establishment or Re-establishment and/or reconnection of
Water Utility Service:

1. During normal business hours. $ 25.00

$ 34.002. During non-business hours.

Water Meter Test (If Correct)

Meter Re~read (If Correct)

$ 10.00

$ 5.00

NSF Check $ 25.00

1.50%

1.50%

* *

* *

Late Charge, per Month

Deferred Payment, per Month

Deposit Requirements (Residential)

Deposit Requirements (Non-Residential)

Deposit Interest ***

* * Residential - Two times the average be.
Non-residential ._ Two and one~half times the estimated maximum bill.

*** Interest per [Per ACC Rule 14-2-403(B)]

I

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 EFF TIVE:
Month Day Year  .4 -»  4-» 3° Month
Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation

19820 N. 7"' St.. Suite 201. Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Day Year

I.
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D.

E.

F.
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B.

Decision No. xxxxx



Service Charges (continued)

Service and Meter Installation Charqes

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B), the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable advance in aid of
construction, an amount for each meter and service line as specified below:

1. Service Installations:

I
I

I
I
I

I

Rate
$ 445.00
$ 445.00
$ 495.00
$ 550.00
$830.00
$830.00

Meter Size

1"

1%"
2" - Turbine
2" - Compound

3" and Over .- Charges are to be equal to actual total costs of installation.

2. Meter Installations: I
I
I
I
I

I

Rate
$ 155.00
$ 255.00
$ 315.00
$ 525.00
$1,045.00
$1,890.00

Meter Size

1%"
2" - Turbine
2" - Compound

I
I
I3" and Over - Charges are to be equal to actual total costs of installation.

I
1

I
I

I

I
I

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO.

4a
4a

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

EEFECUV _'
Month Day Year 4 9 v _ Month

Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
19820 N. 7th St.. Suite 201. Phoenix, Arizona 85024

November 30, 2009 December 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. xxxxx



Service Charqes (continued)

Terms and ConditionsII
I
i

An applicant for water service shall pay to the Company, as a refundable advance in aid of construction the full cost to
| provide the new device line and meter.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege,
sales, use, and franchise tax. Per Commission Rule 14-2-409D(5).

All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes, including all gross-up
taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

l

l!
l
i

I
I

i

I

!

i
I

I
i

l

i
I

i

l

l
I

I
I
I

i
I
I

I
.
I

I
I

Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET no.

Cb
4b

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
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Month Day Year »- . vv'7ln*'1/ - Month

Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
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December 1, 2009
Day Year
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Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

SHEET no.
SHEET no.

5
5

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ARSENIC IMPACT HOOK-UP FEE

Purpose and Applicability

The purpose of the Arsenic Impact Fee ("AlHUF") payable to Arizona-American Water Company - Havasu Water
District ("the Company") pursuant to this tariff is to equitably apportion the costs of constructing water treatment plant
facilities to treat and remove arsenic. These charges are applicable to all new service connections established after the
effective date of the tariff. The charges are one-time charges and are payable as a condition to the Company's
establishment of service, as more particularly provided below.

Definitions

Unless the context otherwise requires, the definitions set forth in R-14-2-401 of the Arizona Corporation Commission's
Commission") rules and regulations governing water utilities shall apply in interpreting, this tariff schedule.

Applicant" means any party entering into an agreement with the Company for the installation of water facilities to serve
new service connections.

Arsenic Treatment Facilities" means treatment equipment and related appurtenances necessary for the removal of
arsenic through treatment of water to meet the 10 parts per billion ("ppb") arsenic standards.

Company" means Arizona~American Water Company - Havasu Water District, an Arizona corporation,

Main Extension Agreement" means any agreement whereby an applicant agrees to advance the costs of the installation
of water facilities to the Company to serve new service connections, or install water facilities to serve new service
connections and transfer ownership of such water facilities to the Company, which agreement shall require the approval of
the Commission's Utilities Division (same as line extension agreement).

Service Connection" means and includes all service connections for residential, commercial, industrial, or other uses,
regardless of meter size.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 14, 2005 EFFECT! /E: November 14, 2005
Month Day Year 14°  / . Month Day Year

Thomas M. Broderick, DirectOr, Rates 8¢ Requlation
19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Decision No. 68310



ARSENIC IMPACT FEE TABLE

Meter Size Meter Factor Fee

5/8" X 3/4" 1 $870
3/4" 1.5 $1,305

1"
2.5 $2,175

1-1/2" 5 $4,350
2"

8 $5,960
3 "

16 $13,920
4"

25 $21 ,750
6 "

50 $43,500
8" or larger 80 $69,600

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

SHEET no.
SHEET no.

5a
5a

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 14, 2005 EFFECTJVE:
Month Day Year 71 4 _ .

Thomas M. Broderick, Manacler, Rates
19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

November 14, 2005
month Day Year

Decision No. 68310

ARSENIC IMPACT HOOK-UP FEE (continued)

Ill. Arsenic Impact Fee Charqes

VI

iiEach new service connection shall pay the Arsenic Impact Hook-up Fee derived from the following table:

a
1 l

\
1
I
1
5

i
l

l

1
E 1

iI
1
1

I

!I
!

i

.
I
!

I
IV. Terms and Conditions lii

I

!

ii

(A) Assessment of One Time AIHUF Charge: The AIHUF may be assessed only once per service connection, or lot
within a platted subdivision (similar to service line and meter installation charges). However, this provision does~
not exempt from the AIHUF, any newly created parcel(s) which are the result of further subdivision of a lot or lanai
parcel and which do not have a service connection. 1

(B) Use of AIHUF: AIHUF may only be used to pay for capital items of arsenic treatment facilities (includingl
engineering and design costs for such facilities), or for repayment of loans obtained for installation of arsenic!
treatment facilities. AlHUF shall not be used for expenses, maintenance, or operational purposes.

I

I
I

I
¢
1

l



Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

SHEET NO.
SHEET no.

5b
5b

Havasu Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ARSENIC IMPACT HOOK-UP FEE (continued)

(C) Time of Pavement:
(1) In the event that the Applicant is required to enter into a main extension agreement, whereby the Applicant

agrees to advance the costs of installing mains, valves, fittings, hydrants and other on-site improvements
in order to extend service in accordance with R-14-2-406(B), payment of the charges required hereunder
shall be made by the Applicant within 15 calendar days after receipt of notification from the Company that
the Utilities Division of the Commission has approved the main extension agreement in accordance with
R-14-2-406(M).
In the event the Applicant is not required to enter into a main extension agreement, the charges hereunder
shall be due and payable at the time the service line and meter installation charge is due and payable

(2)

(D) Failure to Pav Charqes. Delinquent Pavments: Under no circumstances will the Company set a meter or otherwise
allow service to be established if the Applicant has not paid in full all charges as provided by this AIHUF tariff

(E) AlHUF Non-refundable: The amounts collected by the Company pursuant to the AIHUF shall be non-refundable
advances in aid of construction.

(F) Use of Charqes Received: All funds collected by the company pursuant to the hookup fee shall be treated as an
offset to the costs of arsenic treatment facilities (including engineering and design costs for such facilities) in the
ACRM step one and step two increases and in rate base in any future ratemaking proceeding. The company shall
maintain on its books an accounting of the arsenic treatment facilities hookup fees collected pursuant to this tariff
and an accounting of the arsenic treatment facilities constructed subsequent to adoption of this tariff.

(G) AIHUF in Addition to Other Charqes: The AIHUF shall be in addition to any costs associated with a main
extension agreement for on-site facilities, and are in addition to the amounts to be advanced pursuant to charges
authorized under other sections of this tariff.

(H) Disposition of Excess Funds: After all necessary funds are collected to pay for all Arizona Department of
Environmental Quality required arsenic treatment facilities or the AIHUF has been terminated by order of the
Commission, any funds not necessary to pay for arsenic treatment facilities remaining in the trust shall be
refunded. The manner of the refund shall be determined by the Commission at the time a refund becomes
necessary.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 14, 2005
Month Day

EFFE HVE: November 14, 2005
Month Day YearYear #444 /" ' v  \

Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
19820 N. 7m St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona 85024

Decision No. 68310
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General Vlter Rate
Availability

I
iIi

11

Available for all metered residential, commercial, industrial and public authority customers sewed by this District.i

I
I
I
I
|
I

Schedule of Charqes

.
I|

I
I

I

I
|

(continued) |
I

i

Meter Sizes Basic
Service
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000

gallons)

First Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons) i

Residential
5/8-inch Meter s 9.00 $0.8850 0 . 4,000 51.3430 4,001 . 10.000 $1 .5070 Over 10.000
3/4-inch Meter $ 9.00 $1.3430 0 -4,000 s1.3430 4,001 - 10,000 $1 .6070 I1Over 10,000
1-ineh Meter s 22.50 $1.3430 0 - 25.000 $1.5070 Over 25.000 i

1 .5-inch Meter s 45.00 $1 .3430 0 - 50,000 $1 .6070 Over 50.000
2-inch Meter $ 12.00 $1.34a0 0 - eo_000 $1 .6070 Over 80,000
3-inch Meter s 144.00 $1.3430 0 - 150,000 $1.6070 Over 150,000
4-inch Meter s 225.00 $1.3430 0 - 250,000 $1 .6070 Over 250,000 I

6-inch Meter s 450.00 so.3430 0 . 500,000 $1.6070 Over 500,000 !
8-inch Meter s 20.00 $1.3430 0 . 1,125,000 $1 .6070 Over 1,125,000 I

10-inch Meter $1 ,035.00 $1.3430 0 - 1,500,000 $1.6070 Over 1,500,000
I

12-inch Meter $1 .935.00 $1 .3430 0 - 2,250,000 $1 .6070 Over 2,250,000

Apartment
5/8-inch Meter $  9 .00 $1 .3430 0- 10,000 $1 .6070 Over 10,000

I
I

3/4-inch Meter s  9 .00 $1.3430 0 - 10,000 $1.6070 Over 10,000
i

Commercial
5/8-inch Meter 9.00s $1.3430 0 . 10,000 $1.6070 Over 10,000
3/4-inch Meter 9.00$ $1.3430 0 . 10,000 $1.6070 Over 10,000
1-inch Meter 22.50$ $1.3430 0-25,000 $1 .6070 Over 25,000
1 .5-inch Meter s 45.00 so.3430 0-50,000 $1 .6070 Over 50,000 I
2-inch Meter $ 72.00 $1.3430 0 - 80,000 $1.6070 Over 80,000
3-inch Meter $ 144.00 $1.3430 0 . 150,000 $1 .6070 Over 150,000
4-inch Meter $ 225.00 $1 .3430 0 . 250,000 $1 .6070 Over 250,000
6-inch Meter s 450.00 $1.3430 0 . 500,000 $1.6070 Over 500,000
8-inch Meter $ 720.00 51.M30 0 . 1,125,000 $1 .6070 Over 1,125,000 .

I

10-inch Meter $1 ,035.00 $1.3430 0 - 1,500,000 $1 .6070 Over 1,500,000
12-inch Meter $1,935.00 $1.3430 0 - 2,250,000 $1.6070 Over 2,250,000

I

Industrial
I5/8-inch Meter 9.00s 51.3430 0 .. 10,000 so .6070 Over 10,000

3/4-inch Meter 9.00s $1.3430 0- 10,000 $1 .6070 Over 10,000 i
1-inch Meter s 22.50 $1 .3430 0 - 25.000 $1 .6070 Over 25,000
1 .5-inch Meter s 45.00 $1 .3430 o - 50,000 $1 .6070 Over 50,000 I
2-inch Meter $ 72.00 $1.3430 0 - 80.000 $1.6070 Over 80,000 |

I3-inch Meter s 144.00 $1.3430 0 . 150.000 $1 .6070 Over 150.000
4-inch Meter $ 225.00 51.M30 0 . 250,000 $1 .6070 Over 250,000 I

6-inch Meter s 450.00 $1.M30 0 . 500,000 $1 .6070 Over 500,000 I

8-inch Meter $ 720.00 $1.3430 0- 1,125,000 $1 .6070 Over 1,125,000 I

10-inch Meter $1,035.00 $1 .3430 0 - 1,500,000 $1 .6070 Over 1,500,000
12-inch Meter $1,935.00 $1 .3430 0 - 2,250,000 51.6070 Over 2,250,000 I

Arizona-American Water Comoanv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO. 1

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

E:
Month Day Year¢/ . Month
Thomas m. Broderick, Director, Rates and Requlation
19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

November 30, 2009 December 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. xxxxx



General Water Rate (continued)
i
I Schedule of Charqes
i
III

I
I
!
I
I
i
I

I

I

I

Terms and Conditions
II

Service discontinued for delinquency of bills will be restored only after all due bills are paid in full, redeposit made, if
required, and a service charge of $35.00 paid for each service re-established during regular working hours. A $50.00
service charge Will be made for each service re-establishment during the Company's non-regular working hours.

I

III
I

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or provided
to others.

I
I
I

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

i

I

I

MeterSizes Basic
Service
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

First Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

Other Public
Authorities
5/8-inch Meter 9.00$ 31.3430 Infinite
3/4-ir\Ch Meter 9.00$ $1.3430 Infinite
1-inch Meter $ 22.50 $1.3430 Infinite
1 .5-inch Meter $ 45.00 $1.3430 Infinite
2-inch Meter $ 72.00 $1 .3430 Infinite
3-inch Meter $ 144.00 $1.3430 Infinite
4-inch Meter $ 225.00 $1.343() Infinite
6-inch Meter $ 450.00 $1_3430 Infinite
8~inch Meter $ 720.00 $1.3430 Infinite
10-inch Meter $ 1,035.00 $1.3430 In19nite
12-inch Meter $ 1,935.00 $1 .3430 Infinite

I

Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO. la
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO. la

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

EFFECTNISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 3
Month Day Year » 4 ¢~ »
Thomas m, Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
19820 N. 71" St.. Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Month Day Year

Decision No. xxxxx



Meter Size Basic
Service
Charge

Tier One Tier Two
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

First Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

(gallons)

2-inch Meter $ 3.36 $1 .3430 Infinite
3-inch Meter N/A
4-inch Meter $ 6.71 $1 .3430 infinite
cinch Meter $10.08 $1 .3430 Infinite
8-inch Meter $13.44 $1 .3430 Infinite
10-inch Meter $16.79 $1.3430 Infinite
12-inch Meter $17.80 $1.3430 Infinite

Private Fire Hydrant $ 8.56 $1.3430 Infinite
public Fire Hydrant $ 8.56 $1 .3430 Infinite
Public SprinklerHead $ 0.51

Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET no. 2
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO. 2

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED

ISSUED BY

November 30. 2009 EFFECUVE: December 1. 2009
Month Day Year 4 ' _ _ Month Day Year

Thomas M.~Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
19820 n. 7"' St.. Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona 85024

Decision No. xxxxx

I Private Fire Protection

Availability

Applicable to all water service rendered for private fire protection purposes other than residential service.

Territory
2
r

I All certified service areas in Mohave County, Arizona.

Schedule of Charqes - Private Fire - Monthly Service Charge for Sprinkler

I 8
I
.
I

I

Taxes

i
I
II

This rate shall be subject to its proportionate part of any taxes and governmental imposts that are assessed on the
basis of gross revenue of this District,

!
I

!

!
I

l Terms and Conditions

1 Private fire protection service will be provided only if the customer purchases his entire water supply from this
District.

2. The customer will pay, without refund, the entire cost of installing the service connection from the nearest
main of adequate size to serve a private fire protection system in addition to all other normal service. If a
private fire hydrant is installed, the customer will pay, without refund, the entire cost of installing the fire
hydrant.

i

I
1

!
|.

n

I

i



Private Fire Protection (continued)

Terms and Conditions lcontinuedl

3. The maximum diameter of the service connection will not be more than the diameter of the main to which the
service is connected. The maximum diameter of a fire hydrant connection will not be more than the diameter
of the main to which the fire hydrant is connected.

I
4. The customer's installation must be such as to separate effectively the fire sprinkler system from that of the

customer's regular water service. As a part of the sprinkler service installation, there shall be a detector check
or other similar device acceptable to the Company that will indicate the use of water. Any unauthorized use will
be charged for at the regular established rate for general metered service, and may be grounds for the
Company's discontinuing the fire sprinkler service without liability to the Company.

5. There shall be no cross-connection between the fire sprinkler system supplied by water through the
Company's fire sprinkler service to any other source of supply without the specific approval of the Company.
This specific approval will require, at the customer's expense, a special double check valve installation or
other device acceptable to the Company. Any such unauthorized cross-connection may be grounds for
immediately discontinuing the sprinkler system service without liability to the Company. |

I

I6.

.

I

The Company will supply only such water at such pressure as may be available from time to time as the result
of its normal operations of the system. The Company shall not be liable to any party at any time under any
circumstances for any damages resulting from high or low water pressure, failure of water supply or
malfunction, failure or inadequacy of equipment, regardless of the cause of any such pressure, malfunction,
failure or inadequacy.

l
3

al
K
i

I

I
I
i

I

I

I
I

I
I
I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

Arizona-American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no. pa
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. pa

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
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Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates 8< Regulation
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Decision No. 69440



,

Service Charges

This District is authorized to charge the following service charges:
i
I
i
I Service Establishment, Reestablishment and/or Reconnection Chanqe

I As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D) the Company will charge the following rates for the establishment or
re-establishment and/or reconnection or disconnection of water utility service:

A.
i
I
IEstablishment or Re-establishment of

Water Utility Service when:

i

I

!
1. $20.00

2. $25.00

Not included with establishment of sewer utility services

Included as part of establishment of sewer utility services

I
i

i
I
I

I
II
n

i

B . Reconnection of Water Utility Service:
I

1.
2.

$3500
$5000

During normal business hours
During non-business hours

i

c. $35.00

|
I

I
I

I
D. $25.00I

I

Water Meter Test (If Correct)

Meter Re-read (If Correct)

E. NSF Check

i

I
I$25.00
I

I

I
I

F. 1.50%Late Fee Charge, per Month
i
i

G. 1.50%Deferred Payment, per Month

|

* IH.
i

*I.

Deposit Requirements (Residential)

Deposit Requirements (Non-Residential)

* kJ. Deposit Interest

i

*

!

i

i
i
I

I

I
Residential - Two times the average be. Non-residential - two and one-half times the estimated maximum
bill.

I
II

**Interest per [Per ACC Rule 14-2-403(B)]i

I
I
I

I

I

I

i

I

Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO. 3

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 December 1, 2009
Month Day Year,4\~ Month Day Year

Thomas m. Broderick, Director, Rates and Requlation
19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Decision No. xxxxx



i Service Charqes (continued)

Service and Meter Installation Charqes
I
I
I

i

I
I

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B), the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable advance in aid of
construction, an amount for each meter and service line as specified below:

1. Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:I

II
I

I
i
i
I

I
I

i
I

z

Meter Size
5/8 X 3/4-inch
3/4 -inch
1-inch
1 % -inch
2-inch Turbine
2-inch Compound
3-inch Turbine
3-inch Compound
4-inch Turbine
4-inch Compound
6-inch Turbine
6-inch Compound

Service Line Installation Charqes
$ 370
$ 370
$ 420
$ 450
$ 580
$ 580
$ 745
$ 465
$1,090
$1,120
$1,610
$1,630

Meter Installation Charqes
$ 130
$ 205
$ 240
$ 450
$ 945
$1,640
$1,420
$2,195
$2,270
$3,145
$4,425
$6,120

Total
$ 500
$ 575
$ 660
$ 900

$1,525
$2,220
$2,165
$2,660
$3,360
$4,265
$6,035
$7,750i

!
|

8" and Over - Charges are to be equal to actual total costs of installation.I

I

l

Terms and Conditions

l
I

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any
privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax. Per Commission Rule 14-2-409D(5).

li
I
I All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes, including all

gross-up taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

ii
I

l
l

I

I

Arizona-American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET NO. pa
Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO. pa

Mohave Water District
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Foothills System Tariff

Facility Construction Advance

I

All new development (herein defined to be two (2) or more new residential dwelling units and all new commercial
units) shall be subject to a refundable advance in aid of construction per residential dwelling unit or equivalent
thereof as follows:

$350.00Foothills System

For purposes of calculating equivalent residential dwelling units:

a) An equivalent residential dwelling unit equals the use of 202 gallons per day.

b) Each washing machine in a commercial Laundromat shall be equivalent to two (2) residential dwelling
units for purposes of calculating facility construction advances. I

l
l

C)l Each designated parking space in a recreational vehicle park shall be equivalent to forty-three percent
(43%) equivalent residential dwelling units for purposes of calculating facility construction advances.

d) Each motel room, excepting efficiency type units, which are equivalent to one residential unit, shall be
equivalent to thirty-nine percent (39%) equivalent residential units for purposes of calculating facility
construction advance.

e) All commercial and industrial facilities will be determined by the required water usage divided by 202.

Terms and Conditions

lSubject to the terms and conditions of the Foothills System Tariff and the applicable rules, regulations and
conditions of the Mohave Water District of Arizona-American Water Company and the Arizona Corporation
Commission.I

II

i
l
I

l

l

Arizona¢American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no. 4
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. 4

Mohave Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

I EFFEC
Month Day Year * _ . L Month Day Year

Thomas M. Broderick, Manager, Rates and Requlation
19820 N. 7"' St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

May 22, 2007 May 1, 2007

Decision No. 69440
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15th Revised SHEET no. 1
Arizona-American Water Comoanv Cancelling 14th Revised SHEET NO 1

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all water furnished to general metered customers on a metered basis.

TERRITORY
Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley and vicinity, Maricopa County.

l SCHEDULE OF CHARGES:

I
l
I

1

i

I

i

I
Il

iI
I

l

(continued)
I

I

Meter Size

Monthly
Minimum
Charge

0 .- 5,000
Gallons

5,001 - 15,000
Gallons

15,001 - 40,000
Gallons

40,001 ... 80,000
Gallons

80,001 -400,000
Gallons

Cver 400,000
Gallons

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 ,000
gallons)

Residential
5/8-inch $25.15 $1 .0500 $1 .2500 $22000 $27500 $32259 $32259
% inch $26.16 $1 .0500 $12500 $22000 $2_7500 $32259 $32259
1-inch $50.30 $1 .0500 $1 .2500 $22000 $27500 $3.2259 $32259

1-% -inch $90.54 $1.0500 $1 .2500 $22000 $2.7500 $32259 $32259
2-inch $140.84 $1.0500 $1.2500 $22000 $2.7500 $32259 $3.2259
3-inch $276.65 $10500 $1.250D $22000 $2.75D0 $32259 $32259
4-inch $462.76 $1.0500 $1 .2500 $2.2000 $2.75D0 $32259 $32259
6-inch $930.00 $1.0500 $1 .2500 $22000 $2.7500 $32259 $32259
8-inch $2,24500 $1 .0500 $1.2500 $22000 $2.7500 $32259 $38259
10~inch $3,228.00 $1.0500 $12500 $22000 $2.7500 $3.2259 $32259
12-inch $6,034.00 $1.0500 $1 .2500 $22000 $2.7500 $32259 $32259

Commercial/
Industrial

5/8~inch $25.15 $1.9500 $1.g500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $2.3000
%-inch $26.16 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1_9500 $23000
1-inch $50.30 $ 1 8 5 0 0 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1_9500 $1.9500 $2.s000

1%-inch $90.54 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $23000
2-inch $140.84 $1_9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $19500 $2.3000
3-inch $276.65 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $19500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $2.3000
4-inch $462.76 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $23000
6-inch $930.00 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $2.3000
8-inch $2,245.00 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $2.3000

10-inch $3,228.00 $1 .9500 $1.g500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $2.3000
12-inch $6,034.00 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1.9s00 $1.9500 $2.3000

Turf
5/8-inch $25.15 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .8800 $1 .6B00 $1 B800 $16800
M inch $2616 $1.6800 $1 .6800 s1.ea00 $1 .8800 $1.6800 $1 .6800
1-inch 550.30 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1.8800 $1 .6800 $1,6800 $1 .6800

1-% -inch $90.54 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800
2-inch $140.84 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800
3-inch $276.65 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 51.6800 $1 .5800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800
4-inch $462.76 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800
6-inch $930.00 $1.6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1 .8800 $1 .6800 $16800
8-inch $2,245.00 $1 6800 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .8800 $1.6800 $1.6800
10-inch $3,228,00 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1.6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800
12-inch $6,034.00 $1 .6800 $1 .6800 $16800 $1 6800 $1 .6800 $1 .6800

issuED; Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year ¢

'71 Month Day Year
issuEDBy; Thomas M. Broderick, Director,

Rates & Requlation
19820 N. T" St:, Suite 201 .. Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No,



13th Revised SHEET no. la
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancelling 12th Revised SHEET NO l a

(Name of Company) Paradise .Valley .Water District
(Name of Service Area)

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
i

I
!

I
II
I

I
II

I
I
I
I
I

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
I
I

1. Commercial customers are defined to be all non-residential general metered customers who do not fit into the
definitions of Turf, Resale, or Paradise Valley Country Club customers.

2. Turf customers are defined as those customers who own or operate a turf-related facility, subject to a water
allotment established by the Arizona Department of Water Resources.

I 3. Resale customers are defined as those customers who purchase water for distribution and sale to other persons.

4. In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers their
proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax or other imposition or fee levied upon the utility service
furnished by the Company. I

I

5. A 1-1/2% late payment penalty charge will be applied to account balances not paid within 30 days after the
postmark date of the be.

f

Meter Size

Monthly
Minimum
Charge

0 - 5,000
Gallons

5,001 - 15,000
Gallons

15,001 - 40,000
Gallons

40,001 - 80,000
Gallons

80,001 .. 400,000
Gallons

Over 400,000
Gallons

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Other Public
Authority
5/8-inch $25.15 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1.950()
M inch $26.16 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500
1-inch $50.30 $1.g500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500

1 M -inch $90.54 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $19500 $1 .9500 $1,9500
2-inch $140.84 $1.9500 $1.g500 $1.9500 $1_9500 $1.9500 $119500
3-inch $276.65 $1 .9500 $1 .9500 $1 950O $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500
4-inch $462.76 $19500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 .9500
6-inch $930.00 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1_9500 $1 .9500
8-inch $2,245.00 $1.9500 $1 .9500 $19500 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1.9500
10-inch $3,228.00 $1 .9500 $1.9500 $1 9500 $1.9500 $19500 $1.9500
12-inch $6,034.00 $1.9500 $1.9500 $1 ,9500 $19500 $1 .9500 $1.9500

PV Count Club
6-inch $790.50 $1.5600 $1 .5600 $1 .5600 $15600 $1.5600 $1 .5600

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director,

Rates & Regulation
19820 n. 7'" st.. Suite 201. Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No.

N



6th Revised SHEET no. 2
Arizona-American Water Comoanv Cancelling 5th Revised SHEET NO 2

(Name of Company) Par.adise.Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
i

Applicable to all water service rendered for privately owned fire protection systems.

TERRITORY

Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLER

I $10.00 per month.

I SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The fire protection service and connection shall be installed by the Utility or under the Utility's direction.
The cost of the entire installation excluding the connection at the main shall be paid for by the applicant.
Such payment shall not be subject to refund.

2. ..
I
III

The installation housing, the detector type check valve and meter and appurtenances thereto shall be in a
location mutually agreeable to the applicant and the Utility. Normally such installation shall be located on
the premises of the applicant, adjacent to the property line. The expense of maintaining the fire protection
facilities on the applicant's premises (including the vault, meter detector type check valves, backflow
device and appurtenances) shall be paid for the by applicant.

i
!

3. All facilities paid for by the applicant shall be the sole property of the applicant. The Utility and its duly
authorized agents shall have the right to ingress to and to egress from the premises for all purposes
relating to said facilities.

4. i
IIThe minimum diameter will be four inches, and the maximum diameter will be the diameter of the main to

which service is connected.
l
!

(continued)
I
I

I

I

l

ISSUED: Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTlVE1 Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year 7. Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas m. Broderick, Director,

Rates and Requlation
19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No.



5th Revised SHEET no. pa
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancellinq 4th Revised SHEET NO pa

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (continued)

5. If a distribution main of adequate size to serve a private fire protection service in addition to all other
normal services does not exist in the street, easement or right-of-way adjacent to the location to be
served, then a main from the nearest existing main of adequate capacity shall be installed by the utility, or
under the utility's direction, and the cost paid by the applicant. Such payment shall not be subject to
refund.

6. Service hereunder is limited to private fire protection systems, connections for purposes other than fire
protection purposes are not allowed. All facilities are to be installed according to the Utility's specifications
and maintained to the Utility's satisfaction. The Utility may require the installation of a backflow prevention
device and a standard detector type meter approved by the Insurance Services Office for protection
against theft, leakage or waste of water.

7. No structure shall be built over the fire protection service and the customer shall maintain and safeguard
the area occupied by the service from traffic and other hazardous conditions. The customer will be
responsible for any damage to the fire protection service facilities.

8.
i
I

Subject to the approval of the Utility, any change in the location or construction of the fire protection
service as may be requested by public authority of the customer will be made by the Utility following
payment to the Utility for the entire cost of such change.

l
9. In the event of any unauthorized use of water other than fire protection purposes, charges shall be made

therefore at the regular established rate for Resale Metered Service, and/or may be grounds for the utility
disconnecting the fire protection service without liability to the Utility.

I

I
i

!
i
l

I

10. In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers
their proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax or other imposition or fee levied upon the utility
service furnished by the Company.

II
I

11. A 1-1/2% late payment penalty charge will be applied to account balances not paid within 30 days after the
postmark date of the ball.

!

I

I

iI

I
I

ISSUED: Aug 01. 1999 EFFECTIVE: Auq 01. 1999
Month Day Year 5 ?

I.
Ia. Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director,
Rates & Regulation

19820 N. 7 St... Suite 201. Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. 61831



9th Revised SHEET no. 3
Arizona~American Water Comoanv Cancelling 8th Revised SHEET NO 3

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

CAP EXPENSE RECOVERY SURCHARGE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all customers of Paradise Valley Water District.

TERRITORY

Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

I RATES

Surcharge Rate:
Per Customer

For all customers _ $ 1.00 per year

i
iSPECIAL CONDITIONS:l

t . The Company is authorized to recover $118,436.00 over twenty-five years via a once a year surcharge
applicable to all customer billings in January of each year,

2.

3. I
I
I

4.

The surcharge amount per customer is based on customers of record as of December 1, of each year.

The Company had 4,737 Paradise Valley Water District customers as of December 1, 2008.

The surcharge will appear on each customer bill as a separate charge.

I
I

ISSUED: Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE; Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year 7 Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick,

D.lr.eg:tor,~Rates 8¢Reaulation
19820 n. 7'" st., Suite 201, Phoenix,~Arizona

Decision No. 61831



8th Revised SHEET no. 4
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancellinq 7th Revised SHEET NO 4

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

IssuED; Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE; Dec. 1.2009
Month Day Year U r

Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Requlation
19820 n. 7"' st.. Suite 201. Phoenix. Arizona

Decisions No.~61831 and No. XXXXX

--.u....

CAP SURCHARGE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all customers of Paradise Valley Water District except Sales for Resale.

TERRITORY

Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

RATES

Surcharqe Rate:

Per Customer
Residential Customers:

In excess of 45,000 gallons . $ 0.2009 per 1,000 gallons

All Non-Residential Customers except Safe for Resale Customers:
For all usage..........,.. $ 0.2009 per 1,000 gallons

SPECIAL CONDITIONSI

The Company is authorized to recover CAP related costs based on its CAP allocation of 3,231 AF.

Total annual CAP costs will be determined by summing: a) annual Municipal & Industrial (M & l) water
service charges, b) monthly M & I operations, maintenance and replacement (OM8iR) costs, c) Salt
River Project (SRP) water delivery charges (if applicable), d) SRP administrative charges (if
applicable), e) annual production cost savings, f) the overcollected or undercollected surcharge from
the previous twelve months period, g) storage costs/credits (if applicable), and h) amortization over 5
years of deferred CAP M & l water service capital charges.

The Company will annually file with the Commission by December 1 the proposed annual CAP surcharge
for the next calendar year. The filing shall contain all documentation to support the proposed surcharge.

The annual CAP surcharge will be calculated based on the historic consumption of the applicable
customers from the previous twelve months.

The revised CAP surcharge will be effective on January 1 of each year.

Total deferred CAP costs of $533.115 as of 12/31/99 will be amortized over a period of 5 years,

Collection of the CAP surcharge will not generate a positive operating income to Paradise Valley Water
Company. It is intended only to recover CAP rerated costs.

8.

6.

7.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

The CAP surcharge will appear on each applicable customer bill as a separate charge.



3rd Revised SHEET no. 5
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancellinq 2nd Revised SHEET NO 5

(Name of Company) Paradise. Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

RESERVED
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ISSUED: Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year 4 t Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director,
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3rd Revised SHEET no. 6
Arizona-American Water Comoanv Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO 6

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)
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Original SHEET no. 7
Arizona-American Water Companv SHEET NO

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)
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ISSUED: Nov. 30 2009 EFFECTIVEI Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
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4th Revised SHEET no. 8
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancelling 3rd Revised SHEET NO 8

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

SERVICE CHARGES

APPLICABILITY

|
I
I

;
I
IApplicable to all establishment, re~establishment and reconnection charges, meter testing fees, non-sufficient

fund checks re-reading meters, deposit and deposit interest and deferred payments.

A. Establishment of Water Utility Service: II

1.
2.

Regular Hours (non-refundable)
After Hours (non-refundable)

$20.00
$40.00

B. IRe-establishment of Water Utility Service within 12 Months:

1.
I
I
IMonthly Minimum Times Months Disconnected From the Water System

* PerACC Rule 14-2-403(D)
I

c. Reconnection of Water Utility Service (Delinquent): I

|

1.
2.

Regular Hours (non-refundable)
After Hours (non~refundable)

$30.00
$60.00

D. $15.00 I

E.

Water Meter Test (If Correct)

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $10.00
I
I

I.
IF. NSF Check $12.00

G. Late Fee Charge, per Month 1.50%

* *H. Deposit Requirements (Residential)
** Two times the Average Bill

* *I . Deposit Requirements (Non~ResidentiaI)
**Two and One~half Times the Estimated Maximum Bill

***J.
I

I
Deposit interest
*w* Per ACC Rule 14-2-403(B)

I

I
I

I
I

ISSUED: Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director,

Rates and. Regulation
19820.N. 7' ~St.. Suite.201. Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No.

I



5th Revised SHEET no. 8a
Arizona-American Water Companv Cancelling 4th Revised SHEET NO 8a

(Name of Company) Paradise Vallev Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED: Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1.2009
Month Day Year 4 - ;

Month Day Year
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Decision No.
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5th Revised SHEET no. 9
Arizona-American Water Companv Cancelling 4th Revised SHEET NO 9

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

SERVICE LINE & METER INSTALLATION CHARGES
I
J

Q
APPLICABILITY

I

Applicable to all new service line and meter installations.

I TERRITORY
I
lPortions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley and vicinity, Maricopa County.

RATES

I

Prior to installing new services the customer shall pay the Company a service installation charge in
accordance with the following schedule.

I
I

i

I
l

i
!
K
Ii
I
I

Meter and Service Line
installation Charges
5/8" Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1 t/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Turbine Meter
Over 6-Inch

Service Line
Charge
$445.00
$445.00
$495.00
$550.00
$830.00

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost I

Meter Installation
Charge
$155.00
$255.00
$315.00
$525.00

$1 ,045.00
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Total Charge
$500.00
$700.00
$810.00

$1 ,075.00
$1 ,875.00
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

!
ICONDITIONS
I

1. An applicant for service shall be responsible for the cost of installing all customer piping up to the meter.

2.
l
i

The above total charge is refundable to the applicant by an annual credit of one-tenth of the amount
received, said credit to be applied upon the water bill rendered in November of each year until fully paid,
for each service and meter for which the advance was made, and said credit to commence the month of
November for all such advances received during the preceding year.

3. In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers
their proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax or other imposition or fee levied upon the utility
service furnished by the Company. l

I

i

i
I

4. All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes,
including all gross-up taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

I

ISSUED; Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year I7 Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas m. Broderick, Director,

Rates and Regulation
19820 n. 7'" st., Suite 201. Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No.

I



3rd Revised SHEET no. 10
Arizona-American Water Comoanv Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO 10

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED: Auq 01, 1999 EFFECTIVE: Auq 01. 1999
Month Day Year .4

¢ *__»| Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director,

.Rates & Regulation
19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No. 61831

BACKFLOWI CROSS-CONNECTION TARIFF

APPLICABILITY

All customers served by Paradise Valley Water Company

TERRITORY

Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

PURPOSE

To protect the public water supply from the possibility of contamination caused by backflow through
unprotected cross-connections by requiring installation and periodic testing of backflow-prevention assemblies
pursuant to provisions of Arizona Administrative Code (A.A.C.) R14-2405.B.6 and A.C.C. R18-4-232.

BACKFLOW/CROSS-CONNECTION CONDITIONS:

In compliance with the rules and regulations of the Arizona Corporation Commission and the Arizona
Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ), specifically A.A.C. R14-2-405.B.6 and A.A.C. R18-4-232 relating
to backflow prevention:

Paradise Valley Water Company may require a customer to pay for and install a backflow-prevention
assembly if A.A.C. R18-4-232.8 or C applies.

A backflow-prevention assembly required to be installed by the customer under paragraph 1 of this tariff
shall comply with the requirements set forth in A.A.C. R18-4-232D and E.

Subject to the provisions of A.A.C. R14-2-407 and 410 and in accordance with paragraphs 1 and 7 of this
tariff, Paradise Valley Water Company my terminate service or deny service to a customer who fails to
install a backflow-prevention assembly as required by this tariff.

Paradise Valley Water Company shall give any existing customer who is required to install a
backflow-prevention assembly written notice of said requirement. If A.A.C. R14-2-410.B1.a. is
applicable, the customer shall be given thirty (30) days in which to comply with this notice. If the
customer can show good cause as to why he cannot install the device within thirty (30) days, Paradise
Valley Water Company or Commission Staff may suspend this requirement for a reasonable period of
time.

(continued)

4.

2.

3.

1.

P



3rd Revised SHEET no. 10a
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO 10a

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District
(Name of Service Area)

BACKFLOWI CROSS-CONNECTION TARIFFI

i

1BACKFLOW/ CROSS-CONNECTION CONDITIONS (continued):

5. Testing shall be in conformance with the requirements of A.A.C. R18-4-232F. Paradise Valley Water
Company may require the customer to pay to have the backflow-prevention assembly tested as long as the
Company does not require an unreasonable number of tests. Paradise Valley Water Company may also
require the customer to pay for repairs to a backflow-prevention assembly.

6. The customer shall provide Paradise Valley Water Company with records of installation and testing. For
each backflow-prevention assembly, these records shall include:
a. assembly identification number and description,
b. location,
c, date(s) of test(s),
d. description of repairs and recommendations for repairs made by tester, and
e. the tester's name and certificate number.

7A. in the event the backflow-prevention assembly does not function properly or fails any test, and a hazard as
contemplated under A.A.C. R14-2-410.B.1.a. exists, Paradise Valley Water Company may terminate
service immediately and without notice. The backflow-prevention assembly shall be repaired or replaced
by the customer and retested before service is restored.

I7B. In the event the backflow-prevention assembly does not function properly or fails any test, or in the event
that a customer fails to comply with the testing requirement, and A.A.C. R14-2~410.B.1 .a. is applicable,
the backflow-prevention assembly shall be repaired or replaced within fourteen (14) days of the initial
discovery of the deficiency in the assembly or its function. Failure to remedy the deficiency or disjunction of
the assembly, or failure to retest, shall be grounds for termination of water service in accordance with
A.A.C. R14-2-410.

i
I

!

I

i

I
iI.

I

I
I
i

II
I

ISSUED: Aug 01, 1999 EFFECTIVE: Aug 01. 1999
Month Day Year .42 Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director,

Rates & Regulation
19820 N. 71 St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. 61831



3rd Revised SHEET no. TOC
Arizona-American Water Companv Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO

(Name of Company) Sun Ci West Water District
(Name of Service Area)
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2nd Revised SHEET no. 1
Arizona-American Water Comnanv Cancelling 1st Revised SHEET NO 1

(Name of Company) Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Meter Size Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

First
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 ,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

Residential

5/8-inch $ 1480 $2 41 0 _4,000 $2. 95 4,001 -15,000 $3.56 Over 15,000
% inch $ 1480 $2.41 0 -4,000 $2.95 4,001 - 15,000 $3.56 Over 15,000
1~lnch $ 37.50 $2.95 0-40,000 $3 56 Over 40,000

1-% -Inch $ 79.00 $2.95 0 - 100,000 $3 56 Over 100,000
2-inch $  1 2 3 4 0 $2.95 0 - 150,000 $356 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 236 80 $2.95 0-275,000 $3.56 Over 275,000
4-mch $ 370.00 $2.95 0 - 400,000 $356 Over 400,000
6-inch $ 740.00 $2.95 0 v 550,000 $3.56 Over 550,000
8-inch $1,184.00 $2.95 0 _1,402000 $3 56 Over 1,402,000

10~inch $1 ,702.00 $2.95 0 -2,100,000 $3 56 Over 2,100,000
12-inch $3,182 00 $2.95 0-4,110,000 $3.56 Over 4,110,000

Commercial

5/8-inch $ 14.80 $2.95 0- 15,000 $356 Over 15,000
%~inch $ 14.80 $2.95 0- 15,000 $3.56 Over 15,000
1-1nch $ 37.50 $2.95 0 -40,000 $3.56 Over 40,000

1-%-lnch $ 79.00 $2.95 0 - 100,000 $356 Over 100,000
2-inch $ 123.40 $2.95 0- 150,000 $3.56 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 236.80 $2.95 0-275,000 $3.56 Over 275,000
4-inch $ 370.00 $2.95 0 - 400,000 $3.56 Over 400,000
6-Inch $ 740.00 $2.95 0-550,000 $3.56 Over 550,000
8-inch $1,184.00 $2.95 0 - 1,402,000 $356 Over 1,402,000

10-inch $1,702.00 $2.95 0 - 2,100,000 $3.56 Over 2,100,000
12-inch $3,182.00 $2.95 0-4,110,000 $3.56 Over 4,110,000

Irrigation

5/8-inch 14.80$ $2.95 0 - 1 s,00o $3.56 Over 15,000
M inch 14.80$ $2.95 0- 15,000 $3.56 Over 15,000
1-inch 37.50$ $2.95 0-40,000 $3.56 Over 40,000

1-% -inch 79.00$ $2.95 0- 100,000 $3 56 Over 100,000
2-lnch $ 123.40 $2 95 0 - 150,000 $3.56 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 236.80 $2.95 0-275,000 $3 56 Over 275,000
4-inch $ 370.00 $2.95 0 - 400,000 $3.56 Over 400,000
6-mch $ 740.00 $2.95 0-550,000 $3.56 Over 550,000
8-inch $1,184 00 $295 0 - 1,402,000 $3.56 Over 1 ,402,000

10-inch $ 1,702 00 $2 95 0 -2,100,000 $3.56 Over 2 100,000
12-inch $ 3,182_00 $2.95 0 -4,110,000 $3.56 Over 4,110,000

ISSUED: Nov. 30_ 2009 EFFECTlVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year K

Jr Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Regulation
19820 N. 7'" St.. Suite 201. Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. xxxxx

GENERAL WATER SERVICE

AVAILABILITY
Available for Residential, Commercial, Irrigation, and Resale & Miscellaneous establishments served by this District.

i
II

!

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES;

L



3rd Revised SHEET no. L
Arizona-American Water Company Cancelling 2nd Revised SHEET NO L

(Name of Company) Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

i

i

I
I
! i

I
I

I

i

II Meter Size
Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1 ,000
gallons)

First
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 ,000
gallons)

Third Tier
(gallons)

$ 14.80 $2.95 0 - 15,000 $3.56 Over 15,000
$ 14.80 $2.95 0 - 15,000 $356 Over 15,000

1-inch $ 37.50 $2.95 0~40,000 $3.56 Over 40,000
1-% -inchI $ 79.00 $2.95 0- 100,000 $3.56 Over 100,000

2-inch $ 123.40 $2.95 0 - 150,000 $3.56 Over 150,000
I 34nch

64nchI

$ 236.80 $2.95 0-275,000 $3.56 Over 275,000
$ 370.00 $2.95 0 - 400,000 $3.56 Over 400,000
$ 740.00 $2.95 0 - 550,000 $3.56 Over 550,000

8-inch $1,184.00 $2.95 0 - 1,402,000 $3.56 Over 1,402,000
10-inchI $1,702.00 $2.95 0 - 2,100,000 $3.56 Over 2,100,000
12-inch $3,182.00 $2.95 0-4,110,000 $3.56 Over 4,110,000

Resale & Misc

5/8-irIch
M inchI

ISSUED: Nov. 30 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick,Director, Rates &

Requlation
19820 N..amSt., Suite201, Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. xxxxx

General Water Service (continued)



1st Revised SHEET no. lb
Arizona-American Water Company Cancellinq Original SHEET no. lb

(Name of Company) Sun City West Water District
I (Name of Service Area)

Meter Size Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

Upper
Limit

(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Second
Tier

Breakover
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tier
Breakover

Residential, Commercial,
Irrigation. Resale & Misc:

5/8-inch $ 0.32 $0.0391 Infinite
M inch $ 0.32 $0.0391 infinite
1-inch $0.81 $00391 Infinite

1-% .- inch $ 1.74 $0.0391 Infinite
2-inch $ 2.55 $0.0391 Infinite
3-inch $4.40 $0.0391 Infinite
4-inch $6.54 $0.0391 Infinite
6-inch $8.97 $0.0391 Infinite
8-inch $20.27 $00391 Infinite

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Regulation
.19820 N. 7_ St.,§uite 201, Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX

GENERAL WATER SERVICE

Below are the Step 2 Arsenic Cost Recovery Charges for the O&M deferral until January 12, 2010;

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

This Step 2 Arsenic Cost Recovery surcharge (SHEET la) includes an O&M deferral that expires
January 12, 2010.

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations and
may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service Charges.

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold
or provided to others.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental
imposts which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under
this Schedule, or on the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or
sold.

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days
after the postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H).

1
|

I



Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000

gallons)

Upper
Limit

Construction/Untreated CAP $05488 Infinite
Effluent Sales, Per Acre Foot 164.6475 ln9nite

ISSUED: ~Nov. 30. 2009 EFFECTIVE! Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year 41 4_1 Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates 8<

Regulation
19820 n, 7'".sr._ Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX

Arizona-American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

2
2

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

i
I
5
1

l

» - . .

Construction Water Service
E
I
E
!
!
I
l

Availability

Available to all builders of residential dwelling units.

a
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Charqes

I

I

i
iI
E

I

1
I

\
I
I

I

ITerms and Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to
Water Service and may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service Charges.

i

E
I

i Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or i
provided to others.I

:
i

I

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on
the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

I

I!
i

i
!
II
I

i

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H). !

I
I

i
r
I

i

I

i
I
I

I
I
I
I

Ei
g

I

I

I

I

i

i



Meter Sizes Monthly
Usage
Charge

Tier One
Commodity

Rate
(per 1,000
gallons)

Upper
Limit

4-inch Meter 56.26 Infinite
6-inch Meter 84,40 Infinite
8-inch Meter 112.53 Infinite

ISSUED: Nov. 20. 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year J I Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Requlation
19820 N. 7 St., Sui.te 201. Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX

Arizona-American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

3
3

Sun Citv West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

l

I
General Fire Sprinkler Rate

Availability

Available for all establishments served by this District.

General Fire Sprinkler Rate

I

I

F Terms and Conditions i

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to g
Water Service and may be subject to this District's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service Charges.

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or
provided to others.

i
I
I

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on
the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

|
I
I
!

1
A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H).

!
I

I

i
!

i
I
!

i

1

Ii
i
1

i

i



1st Revised SHEET no. 4
Arizona-American Water Comoanv Canecelling Original SHEET no. 4

(Name of Company) Sun Cid West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

I
I Service Charqes

The District is authorized to charge the following service charges:

Service Establishment, Reestablishment andlor Reconnection Charqel
I As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D) the Company will charge the following rates for the

establishment or re-establishment and/or reconnection or disconnection of water utility
service:

A. Establishment or Re-establishment of Water Utility Service:

$30.001. During normal business hours

$40.002. During non-business hours

B. Reconnection of Water Utility Service:

1.
2.

$30.00
$40.00

During normal business hours
During non-business hours

$10.00

$ 5.00

c. Water Meter Test (if Correct)

D. Meter Re-read (If Correct)

i
I
I

I

II
E. NSF Check $25.00

F. 1.50%

I
Late Fee Charge, per Month

* *G.

* *H

Deposit Requirements (Residential)

Deposit Requirements (Non-Residential)

***1. Deposit interest

I
I

II
I
I
I

** Residential - Two times the average bill. Non-residential - two and one-half times the
estimated maximum bill.

I***Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)
II
II
I

I
I

Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year : - Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director. Rates &
Regulation

19820 n. 7(h St., Suite 201. Phoenix,
Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009



1st Revised SHEET no. 93
Arizona-American Water Companv Cancelling Original SHEET no. in

Sun Citv West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

I Service Charges (continued)

Service and Meter Installation Charqes

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B), the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable
advance in aid of construction, an amount for each meter and service line as specified below:

1. Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:

Service Line Installation Charges
$ 370
$ 370
$ 420
$ 450
$ 580
$ 580
$ 745
$ 465
$1,090
$1,120
$1,610
$1,630
At Cost

Meter Installation Charqes
S 130
$ 205
$ 240
$ 450
$ 945
$1,640
$1,420
$2,195
$2,270
$3,145
$4,425
$6,120
At Cost

Total
$  500
$ 575
$ 660
$ 900

$1,525
$2,220
$2,165
$2,660
$3,360
$4,265
$6,035
$7,750
At Cost

Meter Size
5/8 X 3/4-inch
3/4 -inch
1~inch
1 % -inch
2-inch Turbine
2-inch Compound
3-inch Turbine
3-inch Compound
4-inch Turbine
4~inch Compound
6-inch Turbine
6-inch Compound
8-inch or Larger

Terms and Conditions

I! In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax. Per Commission Rule
14-2~409D(5).

I

All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all
applicable taxes, including all gross-up taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

ISSUED.- Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year 42'-L Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director. Rates &
Regulation

19820 N. 7th St.. Suite 201, Phoenix.
Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX



ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year » Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Requlation
19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. xxxxx

Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

5
5

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Effluent Credit Sales ES-1

Availability

Available to entities who have entered into a purchase contract with Sun City West Utilities Company.

Rates

Rate 1
In accordance with the Effluent Delivery Agreement dated September 3, 1998 between the Recreation Centers
of Sun City West, Inc., Sun City West Utilities Company and Del Webb Home Construction, inc., the Recreation
Centers of Sun City West may purchase up to 1,005 acre-feet of effluent credits for use in irrigating the Deer
Valley Golf Course and the Desert Trails Golf Course at the pro-rata power cost of transporting effluent from the
Sun City West Utilities Company wastewater treatment plant to the underground storage and recovery facility.

Rate 2
All other effluent credits will be available at the contract rate of $164.6475 per acre-foot,

Terms & Conditions

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly an the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or
an the basis of the service provided or the volume of credits purchased or sold.



Central Arizona Project-Raw (Untreated) Water Service

Availability
Available to golf courses and other irrigation or turf facilities within the CC&N boundaries of the Company.

Rates
I

All Consumption
Rate

$05488Per 1,000 gallons

Special Conditions

Availability is subject to the Customer entering into a Line Extension Agreement with the Company to construct
the necessary facilities for delivery of C.A.P. water.

The rate shall be adjusted each year by an amount equal to the percentage increase in charges assessed to the
Company by the Central Arizona Water Conservation District for delivery of C.A.P. water. Such charges shall
include "water service capital charges", "fixed O.M. & R. charges", "energy charges" and any incidental fees
assessed for the ability to take raw water from the point of delivery. All such charges shall be as assessed on a
per acre foot basis.

I
The Company is not responsible for the quality of water provided under this tariff. This is raw untreated water and
the Company is not responsible for complying with any health or environmental conditions for its use.

I

i

Terms and Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations applicable to l
Water Service and may be subject to the Company's Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule Service
Charges. ;

I
IWater service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or

provided to others.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts l

or onwhich are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule,
the basis of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

iA 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H). !

l

i
I
I

IssuED; Nov. 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Regulation
19820 n. 7'" St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona

Decision No. XXXXX

Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

6
6

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)



ISSUED: Nov. 30 2009 EFFECTIVE: Dec. t. 2009
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates &

Regulation
19820 N. 7th St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona

Decision No. xxxxx

Arizona-American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no.
Cancelling Original SHEET NO.

7
7

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Groundwater Withdrawal Fees GW - 1

Availability

Applicable to all customers receiving metered water service from this District.

Rates Rate

All Consumption Per 1,000 gallons $0.01

Special Conditions

This charge will be assessed as a separate line item on the customer's monthly bill,

This rate is subject to annual revisions as required due to changes in rates charged by the Arizona
Department of Water Resources (ADWR), adjustments required due to small under or over collection of fees,
and changes in the amount of groundwater this District uses to meet its customers' water demands.

This rate is based on published ADWR Groundwater Withdrawal Fees and includes an allowance of ten
percent (10%) for lost and unaccounted for water.



Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

CANCELING
5th Revised
4th Revised

SHEET no.
SHEET no.

8
8

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Groundwater Savinqs Fee GSF - 1

Applicability

Applicable to all customers of this District receiving service under General Water Rate G-1 or
Construction Water Service CW-1 .

Residential Users
Deferred

Costs
Annual

Costs
Total
Charge

Flat Rate per unit per month $0.00 $1 .5958 $15958

Other Users
Deferred

Costs
Annual

Costs
Total

Charge

All Usage per 1,000 gallons per month $0.00 $0.1740 $0.1740

Terms and Conditions

The Deferred Costs portion of the Groundwater Savings Fee shall be in effect for a sixty-month period
from March 2000 through February 2005. The Annual Costs portion shall be adjusted each year to reflect
current actual CAP costs.

Over - Recovery of Deferred Costs Portion of Groundwater Savinqs Fee

The Deferred Costs portions of the Groundwater Savings Fee for this District were developed, based on a
revenue-requirement analysis, to recover the following amount:

Residential customers
Commercial customers

$6,980 X60 months :
$1 ,279 X60 months =

$418,800
$ 76,740

Total $495,540

(Continued on Sheet 8a)

ISSUED November 2005 EFFECTIVE December 2005
Month

1
Day Month

1
Day Year

ISSUED BY

Year

Thomas Broderick, Manager_ Rates and Regulatory Affairs

19820 n. 7m St.. Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona 85024

Arizona-American
Water Company

Decision No. 62293



Arizona-American Water Company
(Name of Company)

CANCELING
5th Revised
4th Revised

SHEET no.
SHEET no.

8a
8a

Sun City West Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Groundwater Savinqs Fee GSF-1 cont.)

Terms and Conditions (cont'd)

Over~Reeovery of Deferred Costs Portion of Groundwater Savinqs Fee

This District will track the monthly revenues received in connection with the Deferred Costs portions of the
Groundwater Savings Fee. At the end of the sixty-month collection period, the cumulative total for this
District will be compared with the $495,540 computed above. To the extent a surplus has been
recovered, that amount will be placed into an appropriate regulatory liability account on this District's
balance sheet for future regulatory disposition and the Director of Utilities will be appropriately notified by
letter. Should the cumulative surcharge revenues be less than the amounts identified above, the
deficiency will be absorbed by the Company.

Annual Adjustment of Annual Costs Portion of Groundwater Savinqs Fee

At the close of each calendar year, the Company will compute the surcharge revenues for ongoing CAP
water costs billed and received during the previous twelve months and compare such total with the actual
CAP water payments applicable to the same period. Any surplus or deficit relating to differences between
estimated and actual customers, sales, or CAP payments will be included in the computation of the new
Annual Costs portion of the Groundwater Savings Fee for the coming year, beginning with customer
billings each March 1$'. The new rates will be developed as follows:

+

Surcharge revenues during the preceding calendar year.
Actual CAP payments (including MWD credits) applicable to preceding year
(+) surplus or (-) deficit
Estimated CAP payments for coming year (M&l + delivery - MWD credits)
Total target amount to recover during the coming March - February

The above computed target amount will be allocated between residential and commercial customers on the basis
of usage projected for the future March - February period. Residential customers will be billed a fixed monthly
surcharge based on projected customer bill numbers, with commercial customers billed on a per 1,000 gallon
usage basis, based on consumption forecasted for the same March - February billing period.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from this Schedule.

ISSUED November 2005
Month

1
Day

1
Day Year

ISSUED BY

2005
Year

Thomas Broderick,

EFFECTIVE ,  December
4 Month

Manager, Rates and Requlatorv Affairs

19820 n. 7"' St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

Arizona-American
Water Company

Decision No. 62293
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Meter Sizes
Basic

Service
Charge

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three Tier Four

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 ,000
gallons)

First Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1 000
gallons)

Second Tier
(gallons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Third Tler
(gal lons)

Commodity
Rate

(per 1,000
gallons)

Fourth Tier
(gallons)

Residential
5/8-inch $ 24.70 $1 .9000 0 _ 3,000 $30000 3,001~10,000 $4.0000 10,000~20,000 $6,0000 over 20,000
3/4-inch $ 24.70 $18000 0 _ 3,000 $30000 3,001-10,000 $40000 10,000-20,000 $4.0000 Over 20,0001-inch $ 74.10 $4.0000 0-35,000 $6.0000 Over 35,000
1 .5-inch s 144.38 $4.0000 0-85,000 $e.0000 Over 85,000
2-inch $ 230.53 $4.0000 0- 150,000 $6.0000 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 461.00 $4.0000 0- 175,000 $6.0000 Over 175,000
4-inch $ 722.00 $4.0000 0 - 250,000 $6.0000 Over 250,000
8-inch $1 ,440.00 $4.0000 0 -. 350,000 $6.0000 Over 350,000
8-inch $2,305.00 $4.0000 0-900,000 $6.0000 Over 900,000
10-ir\Ch $3,320.00 $4.0000 0- 1,500,000 $6.0000 Over 1,500,000
12-inch $6,208.00 $4.0000 0 - 2,250,000 $6.0000 Over 2,250,000

Commercial
5/8-inch $ 24.70 $4.0000 0 - 20,000 $60000 Over 20,000
3/4-inch s 24.70 $4.0000 0-20.000 $6.0000 Over 20,000
1-inch $ 74.10 $4.0000 0-35,000 $G.0000 Over 35,000
1 .5-inch $ 144.38 $4.0000 0-85.000 $60000 Over 85,000
2-inch $ 230.53 $4.0000 0- 150,000 $6.0000 Over 150,000
3-inch $ 461.00 $4.0000 0 .. 175,000 $6.0000 Over 175,000
4~inch $ 722.00 $4,0000 0 .. 250,000 $6.0000 Over 250,000
6-inch $1 ,440.00 $40000 0 .. 350,000 $610000 Over 350,000
8-inch $2,305.00 $4.0000 0-900,000 $6.0000 Over 900,000
10-inch $3,320.00 $4.0000 0 - 1,500,000 $6.0000 Over 1,500,000
12-inch $6,208.00 $4.0000 0 - 2,250,000 $60000 Over 2,250,000

Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no.
Cancel Original SHEET NO.

1
1

Tubae Water District
(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate

Availability

Available for residential and commercial establishments served by Tubae Water District.

Schedule of Charges

issuED;

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 . 1 EFFE T  E:
Month Day Year' -_ ' Month
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation

19820 n. am so., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET no. la
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. la

Tubac Water District
(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate (continued)

Terms and Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations applicable
to Water Service and may be subject to the Company's Miscellaneous Service Charges set forth in Rate
Schedule Mlsc-1 .

Water service under this Schedule is for the exclusive use of the Customer and water shall not be resold or
provided to others.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any
privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax. Per Commission Rule 14-2-409D(5).

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H).

- pq

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 EFFECTV 3
Month Day Year 71 Month
Thomas Broderick. Director, Rates and Regulation

19820 n. 7"' st., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1. 2009
Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Service Charges

This District is authorized to charge the following miscellaneous service fees:IiI
I

I
I
I

I

I
I

IService Establishment. Re-establishment and/or Reconnection Charge

As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D), the Company will charge the following rates for the establishment or re-
establishment and/or reconnection of Water Utility Service:

A.
I

iEstablishment or Re-establishment of Water Utility Service

I
I
I
II
I

1. Regular Hours
2. After Hours

$30.00
$45.00

c. $10.00

I
I
II
I

D.

Water Meter Test (If Correct)

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $ 5,00.
II
I E. NSF Check $25.00

I
I
I

I

iF. 1.50%Late Fee Charge, per Month

G. 1 .50%

I
I

I
I
I

I
IH.
ITwo times the average billI

I

l.
I
I
I

Deferred Payment, per Month

Deposit Requirements (Residential)

Deposit Requirements (Non-Residential) Two and one-half times the
estimated maximum bill I

I
I

I
I

*J. Deposit Interest

* Per ACC Rule 14-2-403(B) I

I
I

I

I
I

I

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO.
Cancel Original SHEET NO.

2
2

Tubae Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 EFFE I :
Month Day Y e a r  4 » ~ , % @ Month
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation

19820 n. 7'" st., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET no. pa
Cancel 1st Revised SHEET NO. pa

Tubac Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Service Charges (continued)

Service and Meter Installation Charqes

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B), the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable advance in aid of
construction, an amount for each meter and service line as specified below:

1. Service Line Charges:

Meter Size
%..

34"
1"

1%"
2" - Turbine
2" - Compound

Rate
$ 445.00
$ 445.00
$ 495.00
$ 550.00
$830.00
$830.00

3" and over - Charges are to be equal to actual total costs of installation.

Meter Installation Charges:

Meter Size
5/8"

3/"

1%"
2" - Turbine
2" _ Compound

Rate
$ 155.00
$ 255.00
$ 315.00
$ 525.00
$ 1,045.00
$ 1,890.00

3" and over - Charges are to be equal to actual total costs of installation.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 » 2 3 Z TIVE:
Month Day Year *  4

Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
19820 n. 7'" st., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Month Day Year

2.

Decision No. XXXXX



Service Charges (continued)
I
I
I
I
I

Terms and Conditions
i
i
I Company shall collect income taxes on the meter and service line charges. Any tax collected will be refunded each year

that the meter deposit is refunded.
I
I An applicant for water service shall pay to the Company, as a refundable advance in aid of construction the full cost to

provide the new device line and meter.

in addition tot the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any
privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax. Per Commission Rule 14-2-409D(5).

l
l

I
l

All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes, including all gross-
up taxes for income taxes, if applicable.

I

I
l
Ii

I

I
l

I
I

lI
I
i
I

I
I

I
I
I

I

II
I
l

l
I

II
l
i
I

I
l

I

I

I
lII
i

I
1

I

I

Arizona American Water Comoanv
(Name of Company)

2nd Revised SHEET no.
Cancel 1st Revised SHEET NO.

Cb
2b

Tubae Water District
(Name of Service Area)

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:

November 30, 2009 EFFECTI
Month Day Y e a r  4 - »  ,  U r *,,,., v Month
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates and Regulation
19820 n. 7"1 St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

December 1, 2009
Day Year

Decision No. XXXXX



I
n

Groundwater Withdrawal Assessment i
I

I

Special Conditions i
I

i
I
I

This charge will be assessed as a separate line item on the customers' monthly be.
1
i
I I. Groundwater withdrawal fees shall be collected as an assessment and is subject to annual revisions as required due to
| changes in rates charged by the Arizona Department of Water Resources (ADWR), adjustments required due to small
| under or over collection of fees, and changes in the amount of groundwater the company uses to meet its customers
. water demands. i
I
i This assessment fee is based on published ADWR Groundwater Withdrawal Fees and includes an allowance of 10% for
l fast and unaccounted for water. i

I
i

l
Ii

I
I

I
i

II

I

i

i
I
I
II
I

I

I
II

I

I

I

I

I
I
I

I

I
I
I

I
I

I
\

I
I

I
I
I
I
I

i

I
I i

I
II

I
I

Original SHEET no.
SHEET no.

3
3Arizona American Water Company

(Name of Company)

Tubae Water District
(Name of Service Area)

issuED;

ISSUED BY:

July 1, 2004 *- I V E I
Month Day Year Month
Thomas Broderick, Director, Rates and Requiation

19820 n. 7\" St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024

4¢ ~ July 1, 2004
Day Year

Decision No. 67093



i

I
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I
! I

I
I
i!

General Wastewater Service
Service Charges
Off-site Facilities Hook~up Fee
Off-site Facilities Hook-up Fee (cont.)
Off-site Facilities Hook~up Fee (cont.)

1st Revised - 1
1st Revised - 2

Original - 3
Original - pa
Original Cbl

i
|

i
I

i

l

i!
I

I

I
I
I!

i
I

I

I

:
II
I
I
i
I

I

I
I

I
II
I

I
I
I
I

I
I
I

II I

I

II

i
I
I
I
I

Ii

I

I

I

I
I
I

i

I

II
i
II

I
I

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year / EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009

Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick; Director of Rates &

Regulation
19820 n. am st., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona

85024

Decision No. XXXXX

SHEET no. TOC
Arizona American Water Company

(Name of Company)

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)



General Wastewater Service G-1M
Availability

I

i

I Available to all customers in service area but Company reserves the right to restrict service to those customers
using water service of Company or affiliated company.

Terms and Conditions

lI
il
I
l

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts
which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or
on the basis of the service provided or the volume of sewage treated or disposed of.

=
I

I
l

Sewer services under this schedule are for the exclusive use of the customer and sewer services shall not be
resold or provided to others.

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the
postmark date of the bill in accordance with A.A.C. Rule 14-2-608(D).

I

I
II
iI

Schedule of Charges
i
i

I
I

!MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE (FLAT FEE PER MONTH):

i
$56.55
56.55
56.55
72.89

Residential (Per ERU)
Commercial (Per ERU)
Public Authority (Per ERU)
Large Commercial

l
l
l
I

l
I
I
I
l

I
I
I

i

$ 1

i

I

I
I
I

2.28

COMMODITY CHARGE (PER THOUSAND GALLONS)
Residential
Commercial
Public Authority
Large Commercial

I

I
i

I

.;
I

EFFLUENT (PER ACRE FOOT): i
i

E
i
Il
g i!

0 TO 24
25 TO 99
100 TO 199
200 and Above

$227.79
227.79
227.79
227.79I

I
I

I

I

!

I

i

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year

EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates 8<
Requlation

19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona
85024

Decision No. XXXXX

Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

1st Revised SHEET NO. 1
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. 1

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)



SERVICE CHARGES

This District is authorized to charge the following Service Charges:i

Service Establishment, Reestablishment. Reconnection, and Miscellaneous Charqes

IIi

$20.00
30.00
30.00

!

*

*

* *

25.00
***

Establishment
Establishment (After Hours)
Reconnection (Delinquent)
Deposit
Deposit Interest
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months)
NSF Check
Late Payment Penalty

II
I

iI *

* k

***

Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-603.B.
Number of Months off system multiplied by the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.A.C.
R14-2-603.D.
Per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-608.D.

I

I
I

I

I
ISERVICE LINE CONNECTION CHARGES

(NQN-REFUNDABLE)

i

Residential
Commercial
School
Multiple Dwelling
Mobile Home Park
Effluent

Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year

EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates 8.
Requlation

19820 n. 7"' st., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona
85024

Decision No. XXXXX

1st Revised SHEET NO. 2
Cancelling Original SHEET NO. 2

Arizona American Water Companv
(Name of Company)

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)



V" I
I
I

OFF-SITE FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE
I
I

II. Purpose and Applicability

ii
i

i
i
I

!

l The purpose of the off-site facilities hook-up fees payable to Arizona-American Water Company .- Mohave Wastewater
l District ("the Company") pursuant to this tariff is to equitably apportion the costs of constructing additional off~site facilities
1 to provide wastewater treatment plant facilities among all new service laterals. These charges are applicable to all new
. service laterals established after the effective date of this tariff. The charges are one-time charges and are payable as a
condition to Company's establishment of service, as more particularly provided below.

l

l

l
l

l I
ill. Definitions

!

I
Unless the context otherwise requires, the definitions set forth in R-14-2~601 of the Arizona Corporation Commission's

| ("Commission") rules and regulations governing sewer utilities shall apply interpreting this tariff schedule.
E!

r.

I
I

. "Applicant" means any party entering into an agreement with Company for the installation of wastewater facilities to serve
i new service laterals, and may include Developers and/or Builders of new residential subdivisions. I

I
I
I

"Company" means Arizona-American Water Company - Mohave Wastewater District.I
!
I

"Collection Main Extension Agreement" means any agreement whereby an Applicant, Developer and/or Builder agrees to I
l advance the costs of the installation of wastewater facilities to the Company to serve new service laterals, or install :
wastewater facilities to serve new service laterals and transfer ownership of such wastewater facilities to the Company, j

I which agreement does not require the approval of the Commission pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-606, and shall have the a
same meaning as "Wastewater Facilities Agreement".I

I
i
I|

i
i

"Off-site Facilities" means the wastewater treatment plant, sludge disposal facilities, effluent disposal facilities and related
appurtenances necessary for proper operation, including engineering and design costs. Offsite facilities may also include
lift stations, transportation mains and related appurtenances necessary for proper operation if these facilities are not for
the exclusive use of the applicant and benefit the entire wastewater system.

"Service Lateral" means and includes all service laterals for single-family residential or other uses.
l
I
II
I

(Continued on next page)

I
I i

I

I
I

I
I
!I

I
I

I
I

i
I I

I

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year

EFFECTIVEs Dec 1, 2009
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates &
Regulation

19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix. Arizona
85024

Decision No. XXXXX

ORIGINAL
Arizona American Water Company

(Name of Company)

SHEET no.
SHEET no.

3

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)



TREATMENTPLANTHOOK4N>FEETARWFTABLE

Total Fee

6-inch
i

8-inch 3%
\

$2,748
i

Service Lateral Size Factor

4-inch 1 $ 785* I

2 $1 ,570

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year ,/-#1-~ 4 4 » %

EFFECTIVEs Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates &
Regulation.

19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona
85024

Decision No. XXXXX

Original SHEET no.
SHEET no.

pa

Arizona American Water Cornpanv
(Name of Company)

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)

OFF-SITE FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (continued)

Ill. Off-site Facilities Hook-up Fee

For each new service lateral, the Company shall collect an off-site facilities hook-up fee as listed in the following table:

*Established per Decision No. 69440.

Terms and Conditions

(A) Assessment of One Time off-Site Facilities Hook-up Fee: The off-site facilities hook-up fee may be assessed i
only once per parcel, service lateral, or lot within a subdivision (similar to a service lateral installation charge).

(B) Use of Off-Site Facilities Hook-up Fee: Off~site facilities hook-up fees may only be used to pay for capital items of
off-site facilities, or for repayment of loans obtained for installation of off-site facilities. Off-site hook-up fees shall not be
used for repairs, maintenance, or operational purposes.

V (C) Time of Payment:

(1) In the event that the person or entity that will be constructing improvements ("Applicant", "Developer" or "Builder")
is otherwise required to enter into a Collection Main Extension Agreement, payment of the fees required
hereunder shall be made by the Applicant, Developer or Builder when operational acceptance is issued for the on-
site wastewater facilities constructed to serve the improvement.

(2) In the event that the Applicant, Developer or Builder for service is not required to enter into a Collection Main
Extension Agreement, the charges hereunder shall be due and payable at the time wastewater service is
requested for the property.

(Continued on next page)



I
I

OFF-SITE FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE (continued)

hook-up fees due under this Tariff..If the total cost of the off-site facilities constructed by Applicant,

| (D) Off-site Facilities Construction By Developer: Company and Applicant, Developer, or Builder may agree to
i construction of off~site facilities necessary to serve a particular development by Applicant, Developer or Builder, which
l facilities are then conveyed to Company. In that event Company shall credit the total cost of such off-site facilities as an
1 offset to off-site
| Developer or Builder and conveyed to Company is less than the applicable off-site hook-up fees under this Tariff,
. Applicant, Developer or Builder shall pay the remaining amount of off-site hook-up fees owed hereunder. If the total cost
of the off-site facilities contributed by Applicant, Developer or Builder and conveyed to Company is more than the

a applicable off-site hook-up fees under this Tariff, Applicant, Developer or Builder shall be refunded the difference upon
1 acceptance by the Company (of the off-site facilities).

i (E) Failure to Pay Charqes; Delinquent Pavments: The Company will not be obligated to provide wastewater service
! to any Developer, Builder or other applicant for service in the event that the Developer, Builder or other applicant for
. service has not paid in full all charges hereunder. Under no circumstances will the Company connect service or otherwise
allow service to be established if the entire amount of any payment has not been paid.

l (F) Off-Site Hook-Up Fees Non-refundable: The amounts collected by the Company pursuant to the off-site facilities
hook-up fee tariff shall be non~refundable contributions in aid of construction.

| (G) Use of Off-Site Hook-Up Fees Received: All funds collected by the Company as off-site facilities hook-up fees
l shall be deposited into a separate interest bearing trust account and used solely for the purposes of paying for the costs of
l off-site facilities, including repayment of loans obtained for the installation of off-site facilities.
I

| (H) Off-Site Facilities Hook-up Fee in Addition to On-site Facilities: The off-site facilities hook-up fee shall be in
addition to any costs associated with the construction of on-site facilities under a Collection Main Extension Agreement.

i
II

!

(I) Disposition of Excess Funds: After all necessary and desirable off-site facilities are constructed utilizing funds
collected pursuant to the off-site facilities hook-up fees, or if the off-site facilities hook-up fee has been terminated by order
of the Arizona Corporation Commission, any funds remaining in the trust shall be refunded. The manner of the refund
shall be determined by the Commission at the time a refund becomes necessary.

| (J) Status Reportinq Requirements to the Commission: The Company shall submit a calendar year Off-Site Facilities
j Hook-Up Fee status report each January 31" to Docket Control for the prior twelve (12) month period, beginning January
. 31, 2011, until the hook-up fee tariff is no longer in effect. This status report shall contain a list of aft customers that have
paid the hook-up fee tariff, the amount each has paid, the amount of money spent from the account, the amount of interest

i earned on the tariff account, and a list of all facilities that have been installed with the tariff funds during the 12 month
I period.
i

i
I
!

ISSUED: Nov. 30, 2009
Month Day Year

EFFECTIVE: Dec. 1, 2009
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director of Rates &
Requlation

19820 N. am St., Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona
85024

Decision No.

Original SHEET no.
SHEET no.

Cb

Arizona American Water Company
(Name of Company)

Mohave Wastewater District
(Name of Service Area)


